
ss
Hi

1
Mm

m>-

(Jill
IffiL



">»»unT*mM3aKmMm«rcH»IMim?A'A'H&'

Enter to Learn

^r.-^"^gsf^wseawiiga



^51

Opening 2

Homecoming 20

Who's Who 40

Greeks 44

Seniors 62

Underclassmen 94

Academics 124

Clubs 130

Athletics 148

Faculty 186

-v^WWEKITV-^lTW fcv *



i«3«i*«m»«tnBjup:i!M'j(«awmMra^n«»;w.:<WWft».>a!'(L'n

R? •
"

j wi ""*^™~"^™*™



Phase II

The New Student Union Building

The 1995 Winston-Salem State University Ram
Volume 60

60 1 Martin Luther King Drive

Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27110

Beaufort Bailey, Yearbook Adviser

Tommy Tyson, Editor-in-Chief

Kimberly Williams, Associate Editor

~[.hi fe/ln, 1



HAYWOOD L. WILSON, JR. HALL

Ribbon Cutting

of

Haywood L Wilson, Jr.

Hall

2 ~£ht fcllPH



<ffl ra—n

T^ ^'J'm 3





<ca

%3

Thi ^4iu 5

I^UKl&aamwM



'"»•'«>nwvnxiHta.Km> iwt,
1

; (.tt«lwaBBBB' 3W

Tommy J. Tyson

The RAM, 1994-1995

Editor-in-Chief

6 ~Tfa feat*



Kimberly Williams

Associate Editor

~£<li ^Vli 7



^m^w,Mmmmmmmm^^mmmmmmmm

t^s
Lissa Lowe

Entertainment Editor

Alberta Reid

Homecoming Editor

Detra Sutton

Clubs/Organizations

Angelica Stroud

Underclassmen

Erikka Gale

Greek Editor

Mildred Gumbs
Senior Editor

Craven Martin

Greeks

Kareem Stinson

Athletic Editor

Melanie Spears

Clubs /Organizations

Patrice Thompson

Underclassmen

Doug Clark

Athletics

Teikeishia Manley

Clubs/Organizations

Kimberly Scott

Homecoming

Not Pictured:

Anthony Hubbard

Lynette Johnson

Erica Watkins

Carol Williams

Ceilessia Clement

Athletics

1 TAe ^.am

Keauna Robinson

Clubs/Organizations



Wa^MHMMMMi
*l

Joelle Davis

WSSU Student Government Association

President, 1994-1995

I

I

^tuAlnt £j?ovcrytmint 9



1994-1995

SGA
Cabinet

Kendr a Alston

Sec. of Social Affairs

Ly&
Ww

Bradley Fussell

Treasurer

%*

Kimberly Alexander

10T^^«. MissWSSU
Christa Flood

Vice President



.1MUUB" limn ^nwww nRMMRMMMIIMMMHMHBBHI

Serena Mumford

Administrative Assistant

Sharyll Alexander

Executive Secretary

Valencia Roberts

Sec. of Judicial Affairs

Veronica Alexander

Administrative Assistant
~fchi ^<?<n 1 1



^^m.^m,vmmsmfms£

12 "mttV9ASU

Jtimberlu ^Ifexancfer

Miss Winston-Salem State University

Upper Marlboro, Maryland



11
I m&rmmmmmmimm'm*——*mmv*

*i

Cjor/ez cj//?}pson

Mr. Ram
Fayetteville, North Carolina

THr.^nn, 13



Mr. Ram Pageant

Joe Duncan

Cortez Simpson

! 4 Vftr- fel** ^AfttAnt



vmmammm wmmmmmmmmmmam

Sounds of WSNC 90.5

4j

WSNC

vv&ne 15



Dr. Cleon Franklin Thompson, Jr.
Chancel lor

16 W££U etoiedttr



' +*n

Dr. Cleon F. Thompson Jr. &
Mrs. Edwina White - Thompson

V0££U C^ncdUr 17



-iTOw.YfviSh-.^ra,:^,'*^',

ADMINISTRATIVE

COUNCIL

DR. FRANCINE MADREY
VC. Student Affairs

FRED BURKE
VC. Business Affairs

DR. EVERETTE WITHERSPOON
VC. Academic Affairs

IRVIN HODGE
Assoc. VC.

Facilities Management

MARILYN ROSEBORO
Exec. Asst.To Chancellor

DR. NAT IRVIN II

VC. Development and

University Relations

DR. GERALD McCANTS
Spec. Asst. To Chancellor

18 yiiim'instmt'tvc envied



i a nn 1IHIUJUUU1WILII ULJil l!i_MMB!M^^^«»<!^™
UUk^JV i.ufcj*

wssu
BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Joelle Davis

Wilma L. Lassiter

Edward Pleasant Jr.

Dr. Richard Janeway

Robert C. Vaughn, Jr.

Montanges Kirby

John A. Piazza

Dr. Edwin G. Wilson

~g,CHrA 6^ Trustees \ 9





vmnmamm WHWBBWI^Hffl^^^^^i^^i™

tyotpiitOm'iH't 21

»rfffi«i



Jne 2.ueen



Bnnn MBiBliBiHHHBiffi^SiRF™"

^andjhfer ^Royalties

}-}0mei;c>iuiyi4 <̂ 2neert& 23



Mr. %rocun 7/a/J

Jran&lin Littfejo/m

Jieisha Jiuller

Miss Di/fard'Jfaft

Jltyreda SeaJt

MaJiaius JuncferSur/i

Mss L-eta ThiZeta Sorority 9no. M,ss 7%, Ala Sigma Jraiermiy, 3nc

DG&taW/ffiams Mi/a 7Aomas

Qifgsesses Wifcax MarAliJafton

Miss Cfl/Liis Tfaff

OCeAecJia CPeftam

Otto tpaii/ier 111

Miss Omega Chapter

OOco/e JsJefford

Moaurice tfacxson

-4 yicmcctimin^ ^^nccns



m- M«R1HR! mmammmBS^i^^^^^^^^^

J/Ciss .Alpha Jlappa yilp/ia

Jtya &. iGewis

^rejy Jfarris

JTCiss iBlacit anj^ofd

Derrica JKiiler

Jltaj-c TiDinBus/}

JKiss Vamma Ljainbda

Oeiilia \Raineu

Miarcus S/a/on

JKiss Oiyma 9amma J?Ao

Cj/ianora Sazen6ii

Jleaton ZiJef/s

JKiss JCappa Jlfp/ia CPsi

Deoorah 'Jeauy

Jlnlonio JKitintfez

JKiss Xfue £ 9oU

premise pones

Jommit J erru

}-jtime.ci}nCtn<% t£2n<>ens 25



'^^^^mmmsmmmmmnBKS



mnmmmmm^m^^^^^**

JKiss investment Ciu£

J?acAeJ ClarA

Chris Jfeart/eu

Wiss Data J-rocess/ny JKyt. \71ssoc.

S/iarron JKarroau

Charles C£atman

'JKiss Stuc/ent Zflffain

Detra Sutton

Ji eit/i Jfarris

JKiss J^/ii Jieta GamkJa

OCalas/ia ln)e6ster

Uimotiiiy JjeUt

JKiss Student Q.tnion

GhameAa J^oteal

cfosepn Jjriscoe

JKiss J)aiy Student

Cynt/iia 5'rimes

(aJiJl/e Conner

}Jomlcon\ini>t <£^2.nun& 11



^^swaaiMMBBBi

(Tennifer Ujyers

Jimort/ Mrown

MLiss <S/uden/ Otcliuities

-luei/ana Woods

Jonathan Izindsay

y/u'ss Spanish (.Jo/nmun/'ca/jon

Deneen t>far#e

9/enn Tjutfocl 99

Ja/ss Htniuersiii/ Q/sAer

Jlisfia J?at[,ff

y&c/iard '2)i[fard

muss yKoziA ylCoaelina Jroupe

9Tuc£e[Ie TetliforJ

jAomas \9elton tfr.

28 yitnxiciim.'ina ^^nuns

IIIIIM mm m mm



i*a mBmmmmaB^mBmmm^m^^^m^BSS^^

ffiss MSOCG

J(jm Jerri/

J\odney Spears

MssWSSQl Choir

Jowanda JKc Dougal

(Tamar Caldwell

JKiss 'Marching Jjand

J?eyina Jlan£ins

Cnrico LJeah

JKiss and Jar. Campus Tals

}Calasha Zfetlerson

(Jic/or iracAson

JKiss Campus lAclioiitj J>oard

Ca/rina ^Jraueltj

(SJilliam ^Jrauelu

JKiss iPro/'ect (Utrenath

JJunnetla Jjurson

£>ean <uauire

^-litvicctnim^ <^2.ne.in$ 29



xmkMl^Ifediiiliil

30 7ZU ahA \/$Aiu Z>Ay



<mmn k^^™n™uiifluuiiimi!iUL^^

"VK'n't ^PnmAi 3

1

MV>



st^teLUSMm



;ajuuu&i,r.!»£ <4u i-'i~ j....,u.:.,-n-!^. ,;:..,,,_. ,,

Ram Concert

4

£J/J«i (Zcncert 33

-tifl*



^^m^mmmmammm

Homecoming Parade

34 ^jiwrtdiJBj ^P'umA.c

mma—m



mmn^z^mmxs^zuz^

}Jtnn€<:om*in*t ^urnAi 35



t'MmrsmiimmtimmSMMSt

Homecoming Parade

wamammam



RfflHUMM3rf»WAyi.^«„v«K iKst:.U „>;'i|,

Block Party

> Vj» 1& TPT < '^'^al 'Jia^fSBb
.'Ik nPBs^. *^ &> ikjcwTt

1

a,V*M

\*m v'« W;iF/KNHj W

: ^ Vt:

^^^^B D « ^B II

3ltck putty 37



mmmmmmmezr-'

Who's Who Among

38 V$Ws VOfo

wm



fs^mimmm^m^^^^m^^m^^^

Universities and Colleges

Veto's V$ho 39

IH wmem



Who's Who

Lovie Debnam
Elementary Education

Tommy Swindell

MIS

LaShanda Wardlow

Middle Grades Education

Jennifer Byers

Special Education

40 Vpfo's \rpfo

iMmm



J'4^MVVJ^A'«^^.kCM.v^£^.^^^^Kit

Who's Who

i . - ..
r ,

Janice Williams

Mass Communication

Stevette Barnett

Psychology

Amber Baker

Elementary and Special Education

Christa Flood

Middle Grades Education

V$ho<s V$(u> 41



*mm®w$mmm

Amy J. Houston

Psychology

Who's Who

Danielle Davis

Chemistry

Angela D. Blue

Business Administration

Leah R. Ramseur

Psychology

Nicole Welford

Nursing

42 Wfo's V$fo

M m



iwiiwumBy»m«J!fi^^

Who's Who

Katrease Carter

Madiematics

Jacqueline Jackson

Computer Science

Warren Moore

Music Education

Tim Metcalf

Physical Education

Eugene Mabry II

Music Education

\rpfo's V$h 43



^mmmmmm

Greek

Sigrnas

(Panhellenic Council

44 greeks

am wamm Im



and Sororities

OUWUNHIIWl^

<Zetas

jtfJytfs

Jllphas

Deltas
'reeks 45



^wKtiv^mmmmmmmrr.

Phi (Beta Sigma fraternity, Inc,

46 tprreeks

m



Bfflaiiai»M«iwi



jmrnmrnmrnam

cZeta Phi (Beta Sorority, Inc.

48 ^ recks

mmsmm Hmsssm



m^ML^Matijfe^^^

\<Mcole Welford-Masileus

greeks 49



Jllpha Phijllpha fraternity and Qiieen

50 tp/reeks fiichardjones - President

m



msrm^^^^mms^m^z

Miji

Ti rrica Miller - Miss. /Ilplta Phi. fflpha

tprrtiki 5

1

i
_

HHHjjHKjaHaM



:^%MMMmmmmMm^m

52 ^rtcks



tjpruki 53



Sigma Gamma tdio Sorority

54 greeks

MM



»Kai;Kai,fc^,.k^

eks 55



The Mighty JCappajIlpha <Psi fraternity

56 £tf
reeks

yflHMHi



mmkw^mwm^&^^B^t^

ttpbert Brownjr.- Polemarch Deborah Geary - Miss -Kappa, /llpha Psi

*Km—mmamm



I »
ffl

i * H

»

"'.

Off

'*n rfc'- 3S

,**

•' VrSMnt

1 J
,*Bti^^Ij—'^^^Bf

/*• it * iBl

i.

• .
•

t)dta Sigma Theta Sorority

58 greeks

1MMH



ttfruks 59



Chi £ta (Phi J\fiirsing Sorority

60 tprreeks



mo^:w,^^^*»^^^

pricks, 61



62 £enhrs

'



iiyMiiiiiii^iiitiimnwBirMin»niB»wyTni'rmmi''riT
''i

-i<^rr^Y,~wf r-r"-' >v.ani»«<'u«.Tv ww}.™ >
.-

1993-1994 Class Queens

Sherri Magnum
Senior Class Queen

Corrine Warren

Junior Class Queen

Angela Hurst

Sophomore Class Queen

Tasha Pennix

Freshman Class Queen

On behalf of the l 994-1995 Ram yearbook staff, we would like to take

this time out and formally apologize to the class queens for not being

recognized in the 1993-1 994 edition of the Ram yearbook.

Tommy Tyson

Editor-in-Chief

1^04- CU&S <Qneens 53



SENIOR CLASS CABINET

*
64 <i? £«<«»" CtliS gaif'irtet

-^•^^•y^mmmKmmm^mmn



BHMUUBMIUITOmiWWqiWBBMBWBBflB^ wuhwuh.tv wiw>'

1994-95 Senior Class Officers

Takesha Patterson

Interim President

Vice-President

Angeline Cotton

Corresponding Secretary

Shelly Goines

Class Representative

Sabrina McDonald

Miss Senior

LaShele Lawson

Administrative Assistant

Corrine Warren

Parlimentarian

Utasha Watkin

Class Representative

Aleiah Shabazz

Recording Secretary

Tommy Tyson

Class Representative

Tyhembia Hunt

Class Representative

J^cntors 65



Pam Adams

Hamptonville, NC
BSN

Kunberley Alexander

Upper Malboro, Md
BUA/Marketing

Tree AJdridge

Winston- Salem. NC
MIS

lermoma Allen

Winston-Salem, NC
MIS

*

66 jZ, enters

Norman Bell

Greenbelt, MD
BUA/Management

Tonja Benton

Brooklyn. NY
Biology

Sherry Blackmon

Kannapolis, NC
Therapeutic Recreation

Selinda Btackwell

Boonville, NC
Nursing



^voAvaawtt oucrv utts'o.wv,".

TViri Casern

Panama City. FL

Business Management

pernors 67



68^

Consuelo Crawford

Lexington, NC
Political Science

Atanya Crovvder

Charlotte . NC
Computer Science

Jeanette Crutchfield

Bear Creek. NC
Psychology/Education

Cotmell Cuthbertson

Cleveland. NC
Mass Communication

tutors

' ^ "" B



J»K|»^aiX*\^^'^^w.v^*l0^yi'^)»« , 'J.Tr^^^»^^>^^l)':.

Demeins DeVane

Harrelis, NC
Therapeutic Recreation

Trina Dunlap

Winston -Salem, NC
Mass Communication

Patricia Durant

Winston -Salem. NC
Bif)log>'

Lee Emory

CUyton. NC
Accounting/MIS

An<ire' Evans

Henderson, NC
Business Administration

Toraiko Finger Francis Fong

Claremont. NC Winston-Salem, NC
Accounting Computer Science/Math

Taneka Franklin

Madison. NC
N ursmg

i
£?tmot& 69



Oronde Gadsden

Charleston, NC
Sports Management

Catma Galloway

Reidsville, NC
Psychology'

Roanoke Rapids,VA Norlina, NC
Business Administration Sociology

70 Jycniffrs

Mildred Gumhs
St. Thomas, U.S. VI.

Mass Communication

Jonathan Haggler

Vienna, VA

Sports Management

Mi Hi



era BWKttai5<^^wsw..^*jv \\>jsi»i>u*:i*wiKHmi)K..;™j«a*

Teresa Harlee

Lumber ton, NC
Politic.il Science

Linda Harreisoi

Wham. NC
Psychology 'Elem. Educati'

Michrle Harris

Durham, NC
MIS

Sevena Harris

Winston-Salem. NC
MIS

Craig Hinton

East Orange. NJ

BUA/Management

Lisa Hooker

Winston-Salem, NC
Nursing



Eugenia Humphrey

Wilmington, NC
History/Elem. Education

Tyehimba Hum
JDurharo, NC

Biology

Maurice Jackson

Shelby, NC
Physical Education

Pamela Jackson

Charlotte, NC
Sociology/Psychology

Linwood lerald Jr.

Lewisville, NC
Psychology

Kathi Black-Johnson

Brooklyn, NY
Sociology/Education

Sherrita Johnson

Charlotte, NC
Biology

72 c,

Sheianda Layton

Irvington, NJ

Nursing

enitrrs

^dK



wumwmBmmwMBBBmKmim&^^K&^^yiew. .
«&. \\«m»(>owp wm^-v.-.

Tarsha Mattus

Thumasville, NC
Mathematics

pernors 73



Stephanie McBryde

Wagram, NC
Elementary Educarion

Canetta McCluney

High Point. NC
SOC/Sotial Welfare

Taranda McDaniels

Kannapolis, NC
Therapeutic Recreation

Keyona McNeil

Dunn. NC
BUA /Management

Ttm Metcaif

Hollywood, CA
Physical Education

La' Shandra Metts

Kinston. NC
Psychology

Carolyn Miller

Charlotte. NC
SOC/Social Welfare

74^

Jana Minor

Winston-Salem, NC
Accounting

enwrs

Carol Monger

Annapolis. MD
English/Certification

Angelo Moore

Goldsboro, NC
Nursing

Mi MMMM asm



aMHfflBHMMnrafflWflMWHBBBB^^

Machica Parb*

Concord. NC
Accounting

Danyelle Parker

Spring Hope. NC
Business Administration

£iniBT& 75



LeQtia Rainey

Hillsborough, NC
Middle Grade Education

Jill Ramsey

Piscataway. Nj

English/Certification

MM^



wm |i<HWIlMIIIMIWIIIHIiyHllllltllilillllilllHlllllillll| l |IWlllll|l |IWIHl l ^'ill"*l l

li I'll
i

1

1

'I WA!W.*tf ."'.. -m

LaMoruca Sioan

inston-Salem, NC
Psychology

pernors 11



Cathy Smith

Durham, NC
Molecular Biology

Greg Smith

Gates. NC
POS/Psychology

Jackie Smith

Wilmington, NC
Therapeutic Recreation

Kevin Smith

Winston-Salem , NC
MIS

Kisha Smith

Winston-Salem, NC
Political Science

Robert Smith

Uurinburg. NC
Political Science

Melauie Spears

Charlotte. NC
SOC/Social Welfare

Kara Stafford

Winston -Salem, NC
Accounting

Robert Steed

High Point, NC
Therapeutic Recreation

DiNina Stephens

Henderson, NC
English

L'nette Stokes

Rose Hill. NC
Elementary Education

Detra Sutton

Winston-Salem, NC
BUA /Management

78 pernors

Tommy Swindell

New Bern, NC
MIS

UBS

.Alexis Tennie

Winston-Salem, NC
Elementary Education

Anita Terry

Badin, NC
Business Administration

Kim Terry

Trinity, NC
Mass Communication



iW«&M»^MlSWV:i«WA\i^

Lashanda Wardlow

Ciurlotte, NC
Middle Grade Education

Conine Warren

Fayefteville, NC
Elemental-)' Educati

Rimers 79



Kevin WTiite

Staiesville. NC
Art

Tawanm Wilson

Wilmington, NC
Computer Science

Dionne Burrell

Winston-Salem, NC

80 £inUr&

Janice Williams

Denver. CO
Mass Communication

Margaret Williams

Fayctteville. NC
Nursing

Shaun Williams

Raleigh, NC
Therapeutic Recreation

--••' wssam



IIUUIHUUBUIBKMRHJnMHHHHIRHn^^ WftW >•• • • • -j»

His Journey

You lived your life in such a way

that all of us could see,

How much you truly sacrified

for the Ram Family.

You gave your time, you gave your strength

You gave your heart and soul,

To make this campus the best it could be,

I know this was your goal.

You marched in the band;

You were an actor on stage,

Lord knows, you stepped in the shows.

How you managed to do it, all that and then some

My heavens! Only God must know!

And then, when it seemed as if life posed no threats,

She dealt us a crooked hand,

And tried to rip you from our breast,

But God said, "Oh, no. Not this man."

For two years your fight to live was unyielding,

You were determined not to miss a thing;

Until a trumpet was sounded and God made his decree,

"Sweet Gabriel, bring him home on your wing."

And although you are gone and we miss you so,

We understand that you wanted to rest.

You fought a good fight, your battle is won,

Now take your place with the best.

You will always be with us, through us you will live,

Through our mouths we will praise your good nature

I will never forget you, my brother, my friend.

God willing, we'll meet in the rapture.

In Loving Memory

of Our Dearly Departed Brother

Guy Parks

"Shakespeare"

Fall '89

The family wishes to express their sincere appreciation

for all kindness from the loving Greek Fraternities and

Sororities, the Ram family and friends.

The Parks Family

Poem written by Soror Avis Bond

"pfletnerinm 8

1



Racing Toward the Finish Line

History of the Class of 1995

Winston-Salem State University

We entered Winston-Salem State University proudly in the fall of 1 991 ...a diverse class of

eager students with open hearts and minds, not knowing the joys, the disappointments, the

opportunities, and the challenges that awaited us. Realizing that great minds do great things,

we elected Miss Joelle Davis as class president. She had an equally capable cabinet: Miss Jill

Ramsey - vice president; Miss Takesha Patterson - recording secretary; Miss Mia Peterson -

corresponding secretary; Miss LaShele Lawson - treasurer; Miss Tyhemba Hunt - sergeant-at-arms;

Miss Jenette Crutchfield - chaplain; and Miss Ebony Moore and Miss Yolanda Motley as class

queens. Class representatives were Miss Seronda Altman and Mr. Ninh Smith.

Because we are a distinctive class, we selected the unusual combination of royal purple

and forest green for class colors and a statement that reflects our philosophy for the class motto:

Looking toward our future, learning from our past. Dr. Betty Alexander accepted the

responsibility for providing guidance for us as class advisor.

The first year was filled with many dynamic events. Guest performances offered the sultry

sounds of Shirley Murdock, the upbeat rhythms ofjodeci and the exciting steps of Shakisha, an

African dance troupe. We provided our own entertainment with the productions of "Showtime

at WSSU," a major class fundraiser that left few empty seats. Other class activities included

seminars and forums with university administrators and events such as Freshman Fun Day and

a breakfast for freshmen and their parents.

As we ended our first year at WSSU, we reaffirmed our confidence in Miss Joelle Davis by

electing her to a second term. Mr. Ninh Smith was elected vice president, and Miss Angeline

Cotton was voted Miss Sophomore.

Our second year featured the music of Naughty By Nature and Leaders of the New School

and the comedic talents of Bernie Mack and Teddy Carpenter. We took first place for our banner

against drunk driving, adopted a family for a special service project, and sponsored Sophomore

Fun Day, a class variety show and a host of fundraisers.

82 Qtn&s Wt&tory



imUMUMUMMiaWlMlg«MHI««»«^^

Entering our third year, we passed the gavel to Miss Angeline Cotton to serve as our

president, with Miss Tyhemba Hunt as vice president and Miss Corine Warren as Miss

Sophomore. Homecoming entertainment included comedian Adelle Givens and the music of

Intro, Black Moon and Lords of the Underground. Class accomplishments included second place

for our alumni banner, Christmas carolling at Brenner Children's Hospital, participation in the

Toys for Tots campaign, adoption of a family for Thanksgiving, and doughnut and hotdog sale

fundraisers.

The year ended with the selection of Miss Kimberly Alexander as Miss WSSU Miss Claudia

Taylor was elected to serve as our president, Miss Takesha Patterson as vice president and Miss

Sabrina McDonald as our class queen. Seven other student activists rounded out the cabinet:

Miss Aleiah Shabazz as recording secretary, Miss Angeline Cotton as corresponding secretary,

Miss Corine Warren as parliamentarian, Miss Utasha Watkins as historian, Miss Mia Peterson as

chaplain, Mr. William Harrison as treasurer and Miss LaShele Lawson as administrative assistant.

Mr. Tommy Tyson, Miss Shelly Coines and Miss Tyhemba Hunt completed the administration as

class representatives.

The Class of 1995 has many reasons to be proud. One of our own. Miss Joelle Davis, has

earned her place in WSSU history by being the first student to serve as SGA president as a junior

and senior. We have been instrumental in the university's decision to require a Black studies

course for all students, the passage of the North Carolina Bond Referendum, naming of Wilson

Hall, and the establishment of a university escort service. In addition, we have witnessed the end

of an era -- the closing and demolition of Kennedy Dining Hall and Bickett Hall, a structure that

served as the first Black hospital in Winston-Salem -- to make way for an imposing new Student

Services Complex.

As we depart from Winston-Salem State University and prepare to serve our community,

we will be eternally grateful for the education that we have received. We look toward our future,

having learned from the past, and we will never forget those who helped us along the way. The

fire of the Class of 1995 is one that will never be extinguished, and we challenge others to keep

their torches burning.

CU&& Watery 83



Sharon D. Allen

Congratulations on this high achievement! Christ is first in your life and success will continue to be
yours.

Love, Mom & Dad

Sonya, Dee & Betty

Kendra N. Alston

Mission Accomplished! Outstanding! Kendra, may God be with you always.

Love, Mom, Jan & Gran

Valetter R. Alston

Congratulations on your determination and achievement. Always put Christ first and
success will be yours.

Love .Always,

Mom & Dad

Esther & Zelton Alston

Erica R. Avent

Congratulations Erica! We know you could do it! We are proud of you!

LoveYa,

Mom, Dad. Mike & Family

Sherry R. Blackmon

Congratulations on your success! May God continue to order your steps. We're praying for you.

Mom & Dad

I'm very proud of you and your accomplishment. I know you will be successful.

Willie & April

Tamara R. Brown

Congratulations; God and Determination guides you to success. You have overcome!

Love Dad,

Freddie Brown

Our best wishes and God are with you. We love you and know you will be successful in the future.

Yazoo Enterprises

The Brown Family

Lora M. Burnette

Congratulations, Let God continue to be your guide and you will make it.

Dad, Mom, Brothers & Sisters

84 ~tri{fntti

mamm



mgW/KKK' ««M«wi,»J»mw«ii-Tiw.uviiMlair.iB.T«in:«T.w"Tin^

Wendy R. Carpentej

Congratulations! "Trust in the Lord with all your heart and he shall direct your path."

Love Mom,
Tawanda & Grandma Mary

Patricia A. Carrington

Congratulations, you made it with hard work. We're proud. God be with you alwa> s.

Love Mom, Dad & Brothers

Lavonia S. Carter

Congratulations, you have made a great accomplishment. Good Luck in the future!

I Love You,

Dewayne Strong

Congratulations Lavonia, May God bless you and continue to be first in your life and future

endeavors.

Love you. Mom

Congratulations Sis, we are proud of you continue to trust God for your guidance in life

Love, Kenneth & Arnica

Charles A. Chaunan Jr.

Congratulations Doc. We know you could do it. Dad would of been very proud of you.

Mom & Tiger

Rachel N. Clark

Congratulation on your success. I hope it continue for the years to come.

Love, Chris

I'm proud of you. Your dream has come true. May God continue to bless you.

Love Mom & J

Chicana R. Coplin

Congratulations on this very special occasion! We are Proud of you and Love you. May God bless

Love, Mom, Dad & Brother

you!

"pritntes 85



Karen M. Daniels

Congratulations Karen! Your determination and goals to be successful is what makes you special.

May God bless you. We're proud of you.

Aunt Ida & Uncle Eddie

Congratulations Karen! My best wishes and prayers are with you always.

Mae Jones

Good Luck Karen! In all thy ways acknowledge him and he shall direct thy paths. We love you.

G-mommy & Papa

Good Luck Karen! May God continue to smile upon you. We love you.

Your Brothers, David, Daisha, & Darius

Congratulations! your determination and goals to be successful is what makes you special. May-
God bless you.

Kim

Karen.

Congratulations Daughter! Always put God first, in your life and success will be yours. We love you,

Love, Mom & Dad

"It is better to trust in the Lord, than to put confidence in man." Psalm 118:8
Congratulations as you go forth to higher dimensions.

With Love From, Aunt Ella,

Marcia, & Karen

Joelle I. Davis

Congratulations! Always remember that people are illogical, unreasonable, and self-

centered. Love them anyway.

Love, Mom & Dad

Demetris L. DeVane

Congratulations! "The highest reward for a persons toil is not what they get for it, but what they
become by it." May God Richly Bless you.

Mom & Dad

Trina D. Dunlap

We know that you have great potentialities, so always strive for the best.

Mom & Dad

Tracy L. Erwin

To hope that every future day will bring that best ofluck your way! Congratulations.

Love, Your Family

86 "prtfaitis

WSBk wmmam m



tf*i SftfflSKHiWfto^KWiWV-W^Y'riflW^^^

i* ,; SJ

Angela M. Fuller

Congratulations on this wonderful achievement. Always put Christ first in your life and success will

Mom & Dad

The Bynums & Joann

be yours.

Oronde B. Gadsden

Congratulations! We are proud of you. With faith, you have fulfilled another dream. What a joy!

Love you, Mom & Grandmom

Congratulations on your accomplishments. You are a great nephew. May God be with you always.

Love, Your Aunts & Uncles

Sheryl D Griggs

To God you owe it all. You work for it, and you earned it. Good luck, we love you.

Mom, Sister & Brothers

^^I^HBHi
Shelly G. Goines

Congratulations Shell! Best wishes on your future endeavors. We are proud of you.

Love,

Mom, Dad, Shannon & Sean

al—miBIWI

Mildred Gumbs

Congratulations Mom! We knew you could do it. Look forward to all good things in the future.

Love, Khishma, Khameel, Kadeem

and Mother

Congratulations Sis! This is just one more thing you have accomplished. Stay focused and some-

thing good will happen to you.

Love, Julene & Family

Linda F. Harrelson

Congratulations, I am so proud of you. May God continue to watch over you.

Mom

Congratulations to my little angel. Keep your faith in God and you will always succeed.

I Love You,

Bobby

(IP
William L. Harrison

Congratulations! You are a special young man. Your Achievements makes our light shine. God

Bless.

Mom, Dad.Vonda & Tiffany

M3 :Irr

r^v

~£rHntes 87



Tasha N. Hayes

Congratulations! Brains and beaut)' too! Keep God in your life, also keep smiling. Philippians
4:6-13

Love! !

!

Mama, Joseph & Patrice

Congratulations to the most beautiful baby girl in the world! Thank God for you. Isiah 46:3-1

1

Aunt Marsh, Uncle Buddy,

Grandpa Hayes, Aunts Phyllis & Gloria

Charles Higgins

The mark of a good black man is marked not by how tall he stand at the top, but how he
reacts at the bottom. Welcome back to the top. I Love You.

A Good BlackWoman

Dennis B. Lacewell

Congratulations on this wonderful achievement. May God continue to Bless you in your endeavors.
We Love you.

Mom, Brothers & Sister

Bonita L. Lawrence

Congratulations! We are very proud of you. Always give God thanks and he will make anything you
do

Shelanda Layton

Odell, Geneva & Candice

Congratulations! With prayer, resilience and Perseverance, you have accomplished your goal. We'i
proud and we love you dearly.

Mom & Dad

Chandra Y. Lazenby

Congratulations, we know you could do it! We are very proud of you.

Love. Mom, Mark, Tonya,

Quinton, Clyde & Kamron

Sharron M. Marrow

We are so proud of your achievement. Remember to be true to yourself, to others, and stay true to
God and you will continue to reach your goals.

From: Laticia, Adrian, Xenia

Adrian Jr. & Pebbles

Congratulations, you have made us very proud of your achievements. Put God first and you will
achieve even more. Love you.

Mom, Dad, & Poohbear

mmmmmmmfflMmamm
88 Tributes

mm



B*l^VI.nv.»iV*^\^\*HXJ? ,>^T*':>^«^w«Ik\ar.1M-'Jrtlpcuv*TJ-i«'*r^/ra.-»j

Beth S. Martin

Congratulations! Words cannot express how proud we are of you! We love you.

Mom & Dad

Carl & Angie Spell

We love you, too!

Laura & Taylor

(daughter & son)

Earlon Martin

Congratulations son on successfully reaching your second milestone. May you continue to

enjoy life's richest blessings.

Your very proud,

Mom & Dad

Gloria
J.
Martin

Congratulations! We are so proud of you. Keep it up!

Love, Barbara & Lee

Congratulations, May God continue to Bless you. We love you.

Mom & Dad

TarshaW Mathis

Congratulations. We are very proud of you. May God bless you. We love you.

Mother, Grandmother & Darius

Stefanie R. McBryde

Congratulations on this wonderful achievement. May God forever bless you. We love you very-

Mother, Sisters, Brothers

much!

Caretta B. McCluney

Congratulation to a very special daughter we are proud of your success. Remember to always put

God first and many blessings will accompany you.

Mother Sister, Brothers

TarandaY. McDaniel

Congratulations. We thank God for you. We know it wasn't easy lots of hard work and study. God

Bless.

Sylvia McDaniel

tribute.!, 89



Sabriiia Y. McDonald

Congratulations for a job well done. May God continue to bless you.

Mama, Mot & Broady

Lynn A. McDougald

Congratulations on your achievement! You continue to make us extremely proud of you.

Your family

Carolyn D. Mitchell

Congratulations! We are proud of you. Keep God first.

Love Mom,
Aunt Sitrenia & Family

Congratulations! Our best wishes for a happy and successful life. Remember, be careful out there..

Paul. Lee, Barbara & Sue

USDA. Farmers Home Administration

Carol A. Mong

Our prayers are with you. Congratulations! A wise person sets earthly goals on Heavenly gains.

Arthur, Mom, Fay, Chip,

Morris, and Marcus Jr.

BKHSRGSBt

Kristie B. Moore

Congratulations! We cheer your success now and always. We're very, very proud of you.

Love Always,

Mom, Dad & Sis

Winiford L. Ogan

Congratulations on this accomplishment! We applause the determination you've exhibited to

achieve your goals, continue to soar like a butterfly, trust in god and believe in yourself.

Love,

Mom, Dad &Yuvette

Lisa D. Pearson

From loving parents and sister we love and congratulate you on your graduation and future.

Mom, Dad & April

Congratulations on a job well done, sis!

April C. Pearson

90 Tributes,

I ^SJmSSBBSSM mm m



era ttHHIMmillMIIMIIillilHIl HiWilllillWM|l'l|li||l|||l| llli
'

III 1 HI I i IP

Lillie Z. Peebles

To my first born, words will never explain how proud I am of you. I'll always be there.

Love you, Mom

Kimberly Peoples

Congratulations! We are so proud of you. Remember God made this day possible. We love you.

Mom, Dad. Brothers & Sister

We love you and are extremely proud of your quest to receive a college degree and make a mark in

this world.

Mr. & Mrs. Claude Peoples Sr.

Aunt Gloria

Michael A. Powell

Congratuladon. I'm very proud of your achievements, never give up, God bless you.

Love you, Mom

proud.

Stephanie C. Price

Congratulations! Your perseverance is what made the attainment of your goals possible. We're

Aunts, Uncles & Cousins

Congratulations, you've finally reached your goal! Much success in the future. Proud of you.

Mom

Congratulations, best wishes and all that! Remember the Benz in Atlanta? When are we moving?

Antoinette

Stephanie having you in my life keeps me going. You've made me proud. Congratulation.

Love Always, Jerome

Mitzi C. Reavis

"I can do all things through Christ who strengtheneth me." Congratulations! We love you.

Mom, Dad and the rest of your family

Lynn L. Roseboro

Good Luck with your future plans. Continue to work hard, learn and apply yourself.

Love Always,

Mom & Dad

Congratulations! And good luck in all your endeavors. May God Bless you in all you do.

Yvonne & Jerry

Congratulauons and Good Luck. Never stop learning, and seek Jesus in all that you do.

Galilee United Methodist Church tributes 9

1



Cathy L. Smith

Congratulations on your wonderful achievements. Always put Christ in your life and success will be
yours.

Father, Mother, Sisters,

Brothers

Robert L. Smith

Always Put God First, With Him All Things Are Possible, Without Him Things Are Impossible.

Love, Mom & Dad

Catina, Latonya, CaLaca, Ebony,

Nina, and Shelton Lewis

Melanie M. Spears

Congratulations for preserving and hard work. With God and your family on your side, you will
always rise to the top!

Love, Mom,Dad & Douglas

Congratulations! I'm so proud of you. Your determination and goals to be successful are what make
you special. I Love you.

Love, Gregory Monsanto

Robert Steed

In a world where self love dominates, God states that you are your brothers keeper; that is, you share
responsibility for the well being of another, especially the weak, the hurt and the less fortunate. What lies

behind you and what lies before you are tiny matters compared to what truly lies within you. Congratula-
tions sweetheart. I am so very proud of you.

Love,

Your Bunnie Wrabbit

James T. Steele

Congratulations, we knew you could do it! Remember God is on your side. We love you.

Grandparents,

Robert & Hazel Cross

Detra D. Sutton

Congratulations on this wonderful achievement. Always put Christ first in your life and success will
follow you.

Mom, Dad & Deborah

92 ~£ritfnte&

—-»—"'''



hlll—HIBMUffllMlHlllir' t%i»niH™wu,»^rov«m%<^TO^-,T,vra»»o.-,,> t'^«rMiM^-.y:,w*yw»i

Claudia S. Taylor

What can I say about Claudia? She is smart, bright, loving, kind, considerate, gee and wonderful.

Love ya, Aunt Elois

We are so proud of you and with confidence, you will do even better in life. Best wishes and congratu-

lations on your graduation. May the road ahead be one in health, happiness and great compliments.

Mable & Albert

You are one superior young lady. You have made it through elementary to college. My you achieve

your goals and fame through your life.

Mother

With your native ingenuity plus your verbal sophistication, you are already a winner.

Love, Aunt Marian

Aim for a star! Look up and away and follow its beckoning beam. Make each tomorrow a better today

and don't be afraid to dream.

Love, Auntie

Good luck and keep up the good work. Always strive to be the best.

Paul, Joyce, Joretha & Alliyah

You will never know how happy you have made your great-grandmother feel on your college gradua-

tion.

Love, Nana

May God bless you in all of your achievements is my prayer.

Love, Grandma Taylor

Congratulations, keep on to higher and higher goals.

Love, Aunt Lillian Hebron

Your determination to be successful has been inspiring to all. Keep your goals high. But watch the

serpent. Ha! Ha!

Love, Sharon

Always believe in yourself and the goals that you strive to pursue.

Grandma Robbits

Claudia S. Taylor

May the Lord shower you with his gracious love. Wishing you happiness and success.

Love, Wanda

To Puffie,

Congratulations, best wishes and much success to you. I am very proud of you. You deserve this and

much, much, more.

Love, Debbie

To: Kimberly Alexander, Bridget Conley, Chad Davis,

Joelle Davis, Maurice Jackson, Stefanie McBryde,

Takesha Patterson, and Valencia Roberts.

Congratulations! I sincerely wish you all the best of luck and profitable $$ success in all of your

endeavors. Love and friendship always to all of you. Everyone, keep in touch. We are the class of 95 atWSSU

Ya'll— We Entered to Learn, Let's Depart Partying.

Sincerely,

Claudia S. Taylor

"firttiiites 93



Monica Y. Terry

Congratulations. We knew you could do it . May God continue to Bless you
Your Mother,

Michelle, Mintrea, Michael & Family

Rudy M. Turner

"Life is a great big canvas. Throw all the paint on it you can. Congratulations!"

Mom, Dad & Camellia

Lisa A.Tyler

My prayers are with you. Congratulations! A wise person sets earthly goals on Heavenly gains.

Carol's Mom
Cool Charlotte!

Tommy Tyson

Congradulations on all of your achievements! May God Bless you in the future.

Love, Mommy

Lil' Brother

Keep up the Good work little brother, we know you could do it!

Love Brothers

Calvin, Richard & Terry

DeMont Cox & Lee Emory

Thanks for being such good a friend through the good and bad.

Friends Forever

Tommy, Lee & DeMont

Thomas L. Vaughn

Congratulations for your determination to achieve this goal. You're very special. We're proud of

Mother, Daddy & Sisters

you

Utasha N. Watkins

bless You.

Congratulations! Through your spiritual commitment and trust in god you have achieve<

Love, Dad, Mom & Princess

94 -£ri6ntis

liiWI msmm



oa IHIIimiWHlll HII IIMllllllllllMUll'IIHll'IHI II '
I Hi HI II

I I II I I I m

Natasha C. Webster

Congratulations T. we knew you could do it! May God be with you out in the real wi irld

Love, Mom & Dad

Congratulations T. on your accomplishments! Best wishes for the future!

LoveYa,

Vonne & Squirt

Kevin D. White

Congratulations and Good Luck Son! I'm so Proud! May God Bless you arid your endeavors in Christ.

Love, Mom

Janice F. Williams

The steps of a good man (woman) are ordered by the Lord. God Bless you with your future endeavors.

Your other big sisters.

Dark & Shelly

Bless!

My sister, friend & soror! I am so proud of you! Congratulations! Remember the Promise. Love and God

Jen

It is a pleasure to know you. A young lady who had a goal and completed it.

Mrs. Shirley Heno

Congratulations! We knew you could do it. May God continue to bless you in your endeavors.

Love,

Joe & Juanita Rogers

Congratulation on your achievement. Always put God first in your life and he will direct your path.

Love, Mom & Uncles

Josie, Dewitte. Levi & Melvin

Tawanna Wilson

I am so very proud of you. your determination and sacrifices have paid off. Soar with eagles, my daugh-

ter. God Bless you. I love you.

Dad

yours.

Congratulations on this wonderful achievement. Always put Christ first in your life and success will be

Mother & Brother

Dwan R. Young

Congratulations. Your future is bright. Choose your destination with God's help. We Love you!

Mother, Brothers & Sisters

~£ri6ntcs 95



Underclassmen

96 {/iHAirctn&&m<in

' - mm



BHWWiWKW«aKn«WHB»wwjsw^^ wm^'it"** t<&iftvwv«: wraan

1994-95 Junior Class Officers

RS^^K

juniors 97



Joe Briscoe

Washington. DC !^1

Jermaine Brodie

Franklinton, NC _^^t ^B
i m

Remi Amadi

High Point, NC

*
TTwrm

;H(U.FOO"TSIU.-OW: £„»CHA7py

Tonya Artis

PUceville, NC

Maurice Banks

Silver Springs, Md

Stevette Barnette

Reidsville, NC

Tim Belle

Charlotte, NC

Angela Blue

Carthage, NC

Lauren Bradley

Tarboro, NC

Cheryl Alexander

Fayetteville, NC

98 £union

t̂ mmmmm msamm

1

W^*
<-



nimiiHNiin^iiiiiiiiwwiwiibiniwiiHiMmwii^yiiMiiiii niii ,\ n n i vu i \ i u ' h m

April Brown

Winston-Salem, NC

Amory Brown

Winston-Salem, NC

Tammy Burcham

Mt. Airy, NC

Angela Cheatham

Kittrell, NC

Melissa Conyers

Greensboro, NC

Avonda Cox

Tarboro City, NC

Julie Crump

Lexington, NC

Bobby Daniels

Bolton, NC

Michael Davis

Winston-Salem, NC

Tony Davis

Jacksonville, NC

{Juniors 99



Deborah Geary

Winston-Salem, NC

100 (JH

- : ""-' wmm



iM»wa«aiBU«iiMM«awimtn»MaBHre^

Tara Giles

Winston-Salem, NC

Sharon Guess

Winston-Salem, NC

LaShonda Harris

Spring Hope, NC

Amy Houston

Shelby, NC

Steve Humphrey

Jacksonville, NC

Alana Husky

Winston-Salem, NC

Emily Heaggans

Statesville, NC

Kimberly Isley

Greensboro, NC

Lavonda Jackson

Winston-Salem, NC

fjitn'iDrs 101



Raleigh Jackson

Washington, DC >̂

Rosie Johnson

Charlotte, NC

Aimee Jones

Kinston, NC

Yolanda Jones

Henderson, NC

Fernando Landis

Oxford, NC

Tamara Love

Charlotte, NC

Carlos Loyd

Henderson, NC

Eugene Mabry

Winston-Salem, NC

Towanda Macon

FranHinton, NC

Suran Mason

Winston-Salem, NC

1 02 juniors,

ammmmmmamlam H^KU



WEBWBiKSSBSWBfflSWraSS SSfflBW nOSHR WWlwrffir.^KSSB

Yolanda McClain

Fayetteville, NC

Tim Means

Kernersville, NC

Kenya Mitchell

Whitakers, NC

Robert Moore

Fayetteville, NC

Grandson Morgan

Winston-Salem, NC

Marilyn Murphy-

East Bend, NC

Jl
% \wA

V*. j

, .
-

1 \¥
• M

Keith Penn

Martinsville, Va

LaTasha Perry

Charlotte, NC

Leah Ramseur

Charlotte, NC

d">
103



Alberta Reid

Southport, NC

Bernard Roper

FayetteviUe, NC

Cynthia Russell

Winston-Salem, NC

Kimberly Scott

Fuquay-Varina, NC

Donna Shavers

Winston-Salem, NC

Jeff Sherin

Charlotte, NC

Arnold Spears

Winston-Salem, NC

Gregory Steward

Statesville, NC

Meko Taylor

Winston-Salem, NC

1 04 (juniors

m am



BfiHBHHBBHMIKWIiffliiHWMHS^^

Clarence Walton

Norfolk. Va

Shelia Weathers

YadMnville, NC

Tanya Wilborn

Charlotte, NC

Kimberly Williams

Gaston, NC

Lisa Williams

Wilson, NC

Cecilia Williams

Wilson, NC

Vincent Wimbush

Montclair, NJ

Harry Winford

Mooresville, NC

Zandora Woody
Durham, NC

junior i 105



1994-95 Sophomore Class Officers

106 ^opfiomorii



BHWWffltHWBWiMBnMHTOlWKItfS^

Jeffery Alston

Louisburg, NC

Ericka Ashworth

High Point, NC

Kelvin Bailey

Cleveland Heights, Oh

Kawan Bilal

Charlotte, NC

Venesha Binns

Spring Hill, Fla

Eddie Boger

Concord, NC

Angelica Bowen

Winston-Salem, NC

Rochelle Bowman
Mt. Airy, NC

Adrian Boyd

Rock Hill, SC

Jermaine Brown

Riegelwood, NC

Tim Bullard

Kernersville, NC

Timika Butler

Albemarle, NC

Joan Burrell

Washington, DC

John Burton

Charlotte, NC

Ceilessia Clement

Durham, NC

Daneen Clark

Martinsville, Va

^CyOtjkoH 107



Antoinette Cowans

Goldsboro, NC

Marcus Cox

Winston-Salem, NC

Barron Crawford

Goldsboro, NC

Roderick Davis

Charlotte, NC

James Dickens

Buffalo, NY

Edward Diggs

Charlotte, NC

Pamela Dudley

Slantonsburg, NC

Anthony Eaton

Hampton, Va

Malik Ellis

Durham, NC

Mike Fields

Thomasville, NC

Rosetta Fisher

Winston-Salem, NC

M.D. Floyd

Winston-Salem, NC

Wytone Foye

Madison, NC

Aemichia Gainey

Fayetteville, NC

Genero Gainey

Charlotte, NC

Otto Gaither

i

Winston-Salem, NC Si

108 ^nijAduCres



Ill III IMMlfff™'™" 11'"'™™1""™^^ ,n*K->*i(n'. aT:,n -., «—

Amor Glee

Jacksonville, NC

Jessie Godsden

Monks Corner, SC

Treman Graham

Winston-Salem, NC

Shavonda Green

Charlotte, NC

Kendra Hall

Winston-Salem, NC

Theron Hale

Laurinburg, NC

Christel Hamilton

New Bern, NC

Wyvonnia Hamilton

Albemarle, NC

Kashanta Hanes

Winston-Salem, NC

D'Gina Harris

Winston-Salem, NC

Gregg Harris

Laurinburg, NC

Williams Harris

Aberdeen, NC

Jodi Harrison

Winston-Salem, NC

Brian Hauser

Winston-Salem, NC

Kanecia Hicks

New Bern, NC

Michael Hines

Fayetteville, NC

^epkomora 109



^msmmi

Sherika Howell

Waynesville, NC

Steve Hughes

Greensboro, NC

Gerald Hurdle

Greensboro, NC

Tracey Jessup

Greensboro, NC

Monique Johnson

Winston-Salem, NC

Carmen Johnson

Charlotte, NC

Vida Jones

Winston-Salem, NC

Shermeca Joyner

Wilson, NC

Maisha Kelly

East Spencer, NC

O'Kema Kelly

Ramseur, NC

Shalonda Kelly

Fayetteville, NC

Lashonda King

Wake Forest, NC

Kendra Lawson

Westfield, NC

Sherman Lewis

Wilmington, NC

Renay Lucus

Wendell, NC

JamiUa Malloy

, Madison, NC

110 «_$ MiAameres

I IIIIIBIIMI



«MHISMim«iSnMWHH*WBfM^

Steve Mertel

Winston-Salem, NC

Tiola Mitchell

Garner, NC

Reba Moore

Winston-Salem, NC

Stephanie Moore

Winston-Salem, NC

Rosemary Moran

Winston-Salem, NC

Tract Morgan

Greensboro, NC

Zawad Morrise

Columbia, SC

Vanessa Moses

Fayetteville, NC

Chellia Nelson

Hamlet, NC

Laticia Pitts

Detroit, Mi

Katrina Poole

Mebane, NC

Gerald Powell

Fayetteville, NC

Angela Raines

Greensboro, NC

Rochelle Ridgill

Winston-Salem, NC

Dierdra Ricks

Raleigh, NC

Robinson

Linden, NY

^ovhtmoris 111



Marcus Samuel

Goldsboro, NC

Tonya Scales

Walkertown, NC

Nathan Settles

Capital Heights, Md

Stephanie Shell

Winston-Salem, NC

Keisha Simmons

Winston-Salem, NC

Chrystal Sneed

Kittrell, NC

Avril Staley

Columbia, SC

Courme}' Suddeth

Lenoir, NC

Kristin Tate

Durham, NC

Tanaya Teamer

Jamaica, NY

Parrish Tubbs

Dunn, NC

Gene Washington

Columbia, SC

Deborah Walker

Raleigh, NC

Jackie Wesley

Raleigh, NC

Venita Wiley

Kinston, NC

Myra Wilson

Gastonia, NC

112 ^Ofiktimtire.s,

MM KMi



V HHHOBMHHIanBHMUffimniBIWMHBifmHRi^

Freshman Class Officers

President - Karen Taylor

Vice President - Sekina Arnold

Secretary - Michelle Foster

Treasurer - Melinda Foster

Parliamentary - Terrance White

Historian - Darrius Lewis

Chaplin - Vander Spruill

Class Reps - NeKecha Pallam, Quanetra Dozier, Jamar Caldwell, LaCoste Daye, Kerry Huff, April

Hill, Vernon Motley, Nino Bowen, Wannetta Ramsey

Miss Freshman - Sharron Kelly

^-rcikiHCn 1 1 3



Kandice Abraham

Bennettsville. SC

Desmond Adams

Durham, NC

Lakesha Alston

New Bern, NC

Bawyle .Anderson

Charlotte, NC

Shannon Andrews

Winston-Salem, NC

Ronald Anthony

Washington, DC

Hideni Arai

Tokohama, Japan

Kelli Armwood

Durham, NC

Sekuia Arnold

Fuquay-Varina, NC

Willie Austin

Winston-SaJem. NC

Ronda Barksdale

Winston-Salem, NC

le IT Barnes

Winston -Salem. NC

Lakeisha Beatcy

Carvers Creek, NC

Taquela Beany

Kelly. NC

Marilyn Bethea

Fairmont. NC

Chevelle Bennett

Durham. NC

Nakia Best

Raleigh. NC

Myron Black

Kannapohs, NC

Ricco Blanton

Lexington, Ky

Kawan Bilal

Charlotte. NC

JoAnn Bizzell

Goldsboro, NC

Derrick Bolden

Durham, NC

LaTonya Boone

Goldsboro. NC

Manihel Boone

Fayetteville, NC

Waverly Bowser

Roanoke Rapids, NC

Scharie Brandon

Charlotte. NC

Tarisha Bridges

Durham. NC

Jermaine Brown

Riegelwood. NC

Deneia Bryant

Alistra Byrd

Salisbury, NC

CheveJle Bennett

Durham. NC

14 ^T-re&ApHOt



» BHMimBHHWsallM^

SjJUl K.liI. v

w inston Salem, NC

Darnclc Biggs

Pittsburgh, Pa

Kelda Blakemure

Winston Salem, NC

Brendamai Boone

High Point. NC

Letitia Bradley

Riegelwood, NC

Amy Brooks

Murfreesboro. NC

LaTonya Brooks

KernersvilJe, NC

Vincent Brooks

Shelby. NC

Dwayne Broyhill

King, NC

Melissa Bruton

Winston-Salem, NC

Games Bynum
Halifax. NC

Yolanda Bynum
Pinetops, NC

Jamar Caldwell

Charlotte, NC

Christopher Campbell

Mooresville. NC

Keyanna Cannon

Durham. NC

Effrainguan Carey

Charlotte, NC

Patrick Carnngton

Roxboro. NC

Ratride Carrington

Roxboro, NC

Artuno Carter

Winston-Salem, NC

Martha Carter

Winston-Salem, NC

Nekecha Caudle

Kemersville, NC

Maua Clanton

Durham, NC

Sharon Cobbs

Chicago. Ill

Kim Coffey

Charlotte, NC

Felecia Coley

Rocky Mount, NC

Genola Coppedge

High Point, NC

Todd Corvin

MocksviUe. NC

Rosalyn Covington

Winston-Salem, NC

LaShawnda Cyrus

Rocky Mount, NC

Tometa Cyrus

Rocky Mount. NC

Carter

Rocky Mount. NC

'tf-rt&huntn 1 1 5



Jack Casimir

Fayetteville. NC

Amritpal Chatha

Durham, NC

Amy Dal ion

Winston -Salem. NC

Leslie Daughtry

Salisbury, NC

Darrick Davidson

Asheville. NC

Lolita Day

Roanoke, Va

L'Costa Daye

Goldsboro, NC

Shalonda Deloatch

Conway, NC

Richard Vincent

Albemarle. NC

Laura Diggins

Pfafitown. NC

Trayse Dillard

Raleigh. NC

Mazeua Dorsey

Fayetieville. NC

Quanetre Dozier

Charlotte, NC

Tijuana Dubose

Winston -Salem, NC

Greg Dula

Lenoir. NC

Lakeisha Eaddy

Charlotte. NC

LaShauda Ellis

Charlotte, NC

Christa Epps

Winston -Salem. NC

Jared Eure

Advance. NC

Pam Ferrell

Raleigh. NC

Mechelle Foster

Fayetteville. NC

Melinda Foster

Fayetleville. NC

Margie Fulks

Winston-Salem. NC

Zakiya Gaddy

Wadesboro. NC

James Gaither

Charlotte. NC

Tenelle Gardner

Scodand Neck, NC

Mitchell Gamer
Winston -Salem. NC

Samuel Gatling

Jacksonville, NC

Brian Gilchrist

Fayetleville. NC

Damon Gittens

|

Jamaica. NY

Level te Gilliane

Winston-Salem, NC

Warren Glover

Fayetteville, NC

116 ^-rcsAtfiCH

im



MBBWBHWMWPMHHHIHfiawlHSK^^

\l, s .- 1
1.

1
1

i.i i
. i

.-
-. .

Yanceyville, N<

Deana Godfrey

Elizabeihiown, NC

Damon Gooch

Durham, NC

Duchess Hall

Raleigh, NC

James Hamlin

Charlotte, NC

Shomari Hakeem

Charlotte, NC

Michael Hargrove

Louisburg, NC

Martin Harris

Carrboro, NC

Allan Hasan

Goldsboro, NC

Rella Hayes

Goldsboro. NC

Marcus Harden

Statesville, NC
Mitchell Hawkins

Winston -Salem, NC

Faith Henry

Ivanhoe, NC

Ten Hicks

Rural Halt, NC

April Hill

Scotland Neck. NC

Jim Hotland

Hickory, NC
Angela HolUngsworth

Salisbury, NC

Felicia Hood
Lenoir. NC

Kristie Howard

Wilson. NC

Marsha Howell

Stony Point. NC

Lafoya Hubbard

Salisbury, NC

Kerry Huff

Henrico. NC

Debra Hunt

Winston-Salem, NC

Gunger Hunt

East Bend, NC

Janet Hunter

King. NC

Luciana Jackson

Wilson. NC

Mario Jackson

Fayetteville, NC

Sean Jackson

Chicago, III

Patrick James

Wilson. NC

Jason James

Wilson. NC

Joe Jessup

Mt. Airy. NC

&re&Aiu.e>t 1 1 7



Abena Jones

Fayetteville, NC

Doug Jones

Durham, NC

Andrea Johnson

Durham. NC

Deon Johnson

Charlotte. NC

Faith Johnson

Winston -Salem. NC

Nita Johnson

Charlotte, NC

Carlisa Jordan

Charlotte. NC

Arthur Kearney

Warren ton. NC

Jared Keaton

Lenoir, NC

Catherine Keena

Winston-Salem, NC

Sharren Kelly

Winston-Salem, NC

Cedric King

Laurinburg, NC

Robert Kinier

Winston-Salem, NC

Roderick Kirby

Wins ton -Salem, NC

Amy Kleinmeyes

PfalTtown, NC

Chris Knopf

Clemmons. NC

Michelle Laird

East Bend, NC

Michelle Lattiner

Lexington, NC

Yonique LaRose

Kithrell, NC

Charmelle Lassiter

Winston-Salem. NC

Adrian Lawrence

Richmond. Va

Shemeka Lee

Sanford. NC

Latrina Leak

Winston-Salem. NC

Arleshia Lewis

Goldsboro, NC

Darrius Lewis

Eden. NC

JameJah Lewis

Pisgah Forest. NC

James Lewis

Winston-Salem, NC

Chelsea Link

Roxboro, NC

Lori Lipscomb

Roxboro. NC

Dennis Little

Winston-Salem. NC

Brian Logan

Atlanta, Ga

Carl Loury

Rochester, NY

1 1 o WresAtpieH



WMUMiiiMniimniuiimiiiHUiniiiii'miiinwMimi'^iiii nini h i mn

Crystal Love

Winston-Salem. NC

Brian McCall

Uurinburg, NC

Ahekila McLean

Winston-Salem, NC

Cheryl McLean

Fayetteville, NC

Kecia McCloud

Winston -Salem, NC

Theodrick McCollum

Winston -Salem, NC

Eric McDavid

Union, Ky

Carllet McDonald

Winston-Salem. NC

Robert McDorm
Laurmburg, NC

Gary McDougold

Lumbenon, NC

Mona Lisa McFarlin

Winston-Salem, NC

Nakendra McGee

Detroit, Mi

Angel McGrifT

Wtnston-Salem. NC

Helen McGrifT

Winston -Salem, NC

Keith Mcllwaine

Charlotte, NC

Damion McKee

Mooresville, NC

Kisha McLeod

Fayetteville, NC

Donald McMillan

Winston -Salem, NC

Kelly McMillan

Durham, NC

Jaqueita McNeill

Fayetteville. NC

AJonzo McDullum

Winston-Salem, NC
Felicia Merritt

Philadelphia. Pa

Sheha Mitchell

Louisburg, NC

Tonnette Mitchell

Winston -Salem. NC

Karen Money

Walnut Cove, NC

Lynn Morgan

Wmston-Salem, NC

Christine Morman

Rockingham. NC

Kenya Moore

Winston-Salem, NC

Rashaan Moorman
Winston-Salem. NC

Melissa Moore

Winston-Salem. NC

Milton Mooya

Washington, DC

qf-rtikuMM 1 1 9



Helena Morrow
New York, NY

LaTonya Nicholson

Winston-Salem, NC

Aliesha Oakes

Winston-Salem, NC

Randall O' Brian

Winsion -Salem, NC

Troy Olgers

Keansville. NC

Trana Oliver

Fayeitevjlle, NC

Aku Opaia

Laurinburg, NC

Chashawah Owens

Monroe. NC

Damien Owens

Winston-SaJem, NC

Jesse Parker

Charlotte, NC

Ellis Parks

Wayne, NC

Nekecha Pellam

Winslon-Salem, NC

Travis Pender

Winston-SaJem. NC

Knsna Peoples

Winston-Salem, NC ^1

Christopher Petty

Eden, NC

Mya Phillips A
Raleigh, NC

Darnell Pickett

Asheville, NC

Monica Pierce

Durham. NC

Lynnett Pitts

Winston-Salem. NC

Denisha Potts

Rockingham. NC

LaTimeihus Powell

Fayetteville. NC

Walter Preston

Ansonville. NC

Idrissa Price

Winston -Salem, NC

Amanda Priddy

Walnut Cove. NC

Germame Pringle

Charlotte, NC

Jeffrey Purcell

Raeford, NC
TilTany Ray

Charlotte. NC

Yolanda Ray

Redsprings, NC

William Redden

Carvers Creek. NC

Annika Reid

Goldsboro, NC

Kip Reese

Winston-Salem, NC

1^0 ^resAmeyz



IWIIIllllllllllllHllllll|lllNNI|l||||||||IIIIIIIIIIIIIHI'il "llll lillllll Illlli i
II Mil

Angela Richards* m
Winsti >ii Salt m, '-'

Chiara Bui. in k

Greensboro, NC

Sarali Roche

King, NC

Dar) IF

Charlotie, NC

Makelei Roulac

Edenton. NC

Shana Rowell

King. NC

Mable Rudedge

Winston -Salem. NC

Saprina Samuels

Winston-Salem. NC

Tara Sanders

Raleigh. NC

Robert Setzer

Lenoir. NC

Jade Shannon

Charlotte, NC

Angela Shell

East Bend, NC

Stephanie Shepardson

Winston-Salem. NC

Corey Sherman

Greenville, SC

Demarcus Simmons

Dover. NC

Jamie Simmons

Goldsboro. NC

Eric Simpson

Winston -Salem, NC

Quincy Simrel

Lexington. NC

Keyhisa Sims

Newton, NC

Michelle Skanks

Winston -Salem. NC

Hope Smith

Winston -Salem, NC

Kevin Smith

Winston-SaJem , NC

Kevin Smith

Winston-Salem, NC

Sherry Smith

Raleigh. NC

Terrell Smith

Fayetteville, NC

Jennifer Snipes

Raleigh. NC

Pamela Sparks

Cofield. NC

Chris Sparrow

Kernersville. NC

Ti.ji Sparrow

Wilmington. NC

Robin Speaks

Yadkmville. NC

Kimberly Spell

Fayetteville. NC

Yolanda Speller

Windsor. NC

^-resAmeyt 121



April Stuckey

Wilmington, NC

Krista Sation

Hamden, Conn

Ayonna Sution

Winston-Salem. NC

Montaey Sutton

Wilmington. NC

Anarah Sullivan

Gastonia. NC

Kristie Tann

Mt Olive. NC

Susan Tanner

Wake Forest, NC

Shekinah Tatum

Walnut Cove. NC

Deborah Taylor

Greensboro. NC

Ike Taylor

Warrington. NC

Karen Taylor

Goldsboro. NC

Mark Taylor

Winston -Salem. NC

Mekol Taylor

Winston-Salem. NC

Gimna Terrell

Wilson. NC

Erica Thames

Fayetteville, NC
A] da Thomas

Winston -Salem, NC

Elbert Thomas

Elkin, NC

D 'Juan Thomas

Fayetteville. NC

Mila Thomas

Lenoir. NC

Kelly Tompken

Winston-Salem. NC

Savannah Tucker

Amryville, NC

DeQuincy Tuft

Shelby. NC

Andrew Vann

Winston -Salem. NC

Dalma Vazquez

Miami. Fla

Chris Vogts

Yadkinville. NC

Anthony Wallace

Winston -Salem. NC

Franklin Walker

Goldsboro. NC

Lavette Wallace

Winston-Salem. NC

Keshia Watkins

Lawndale, NC

122 'ZJ'Yt&kmtn



BBHWfflWSB«fflKI(WnroWJHfitt^^

Stephanie Watkins

Win'.!. hi Salem, NC

Yvene Whall)

Rural Hall, NC

Lovetie Wlme
Burhugiun, NC

Rnh .nd.1 White

Kannapolis, NC

Shanon White

Durham. '.<

Terence While

Pembroke. Bermuda

Tiniki White

Raleigh, NC

Wiiliani Whitacre

Lai Vegas, Nev

Rodney Whitehead

Tarboro, NC

Jock Williams

Hampton, Va

Kimberly Williams

Belmont, NC

Ramma Williams

Burlington, NC

Tumbra Williams

Winston-Salem, NC

Wendell Williams

Cofield, NC

Kimberly Wilmoth

Walnut Cove, NC

Ernest Wdkerson

Eden. NC

Darcua Wilkes

Pusgah Forest, NC

Curtis Wilks Jr.

Winsron-Salem, NC

Nakika Wilson

Kinston, NC

James Wood IV

Fayetieville, NC

Delinda Woods

Mt. Pleasant. NC

Vince Woody

Gasconia. NC

Lonid Wooten

Goldsboro, NC

Mark Wright

Winston -Salem, NC

"&re&AtHeyt 123



WSSU Academics

1 24 y\ cuAimicS,



«wasEE?9Kre:wvm*\W!ftwmmax^vssm

ylcaAim'ici 125



126 ^/\cnAcmics,



I" fffimwriwwffiBwftiwmiwnrm^

/[cnAmitcs, 127



128 /ic*ActlMmics



IWIIIIIlHim i i'wi llill illllllllimiillHIIHII HliiillU 'll iHiHiili mill mil in i
in wwttrtm mm, w.. . <.

ir

V
__

QS*7\!

^[cnAinucS 129



Clubs and Organizations

130 0M& AnA Qr^tlniZHt'iCins



BBMB«Bm«B«BBI«BgfflW«iB«»Ba88^^

Ctnfr& unA Qr^HntZdt'icni 1 3 1



- Winston-Salem State University

Symphonic Band

132 Ctn{f& UnA @r%nniZAt\oni,



WBMMnBMWIMBWBMrailBgiaKa^

ARMY R.O.T.C.

Coordinator - Captain Kathy Underwood

CDTS: Angelo Moore, Bhaiz Wilson, Mathais Simpson, Robert Brown, Rodney Witherspoon, Jerome Sessoms,

Kenneth Elsass, Aaron Hilderbrand, William Whitacre, James Brown

WILSON HALL DORM COUNCIL
President - Eva McLean

Q'tn(n UnA £?r-t4>t'iZ/ltit)MS 133



DILLARD HALL DORM COUNCIL
President - Shanette Hines

134 0tn6s AnA ^r^nn'iznthns



irai 3N#SWWWWMA\«ISE»mTO-<^

PANHELLENIC COUNCIL

**

" mmi
PHI BETA LAMBDA

President - Tamara Brown

Ctn(n> iHti ©r^nniz.At'itiyii 135



RAM YEARBOOK STAFF
Advisor - Beaufort Bailey

Editor - Tommy Tyson

Co-Editor - Kimberly Williams

THERAPEUTIC RECREATION
President - Shelia Shaw

136 CMi AnA Qr^HniZHt'iCini

m



iimmiiiiiMiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiihiiiMiiHiiiiiin'iiiini'<i'ii niiii nin him mi m

CAMPUS PALS

President - Queyana Woods

SCEC

President - Tasha Hayes r
CMs UnA Qr<£t\n\zat'tDYi!, 137



*

•"•^•^ww

-: L-l- Li*.

MOZIK MODELING TROUPE
President - Joe Briscoe

MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY
President - Bobby Daniels

138 0Ln.{f& And Qr4i\vuz.At\Dn&

mm



^•v^HBSBJffl«HUUH!USBBB^^

PROJECT STRENGTHEN
President - Gerome Burke

***'*#*•
:

CHEMISTRY SOCIETY
Advisor - Mr. Bell

CM& <\nA @rXt\ntZAt'iOn& 139



« <0£H,
i

;S^

.
-*

PSYCHOLOGY CLUB
President - Lisa Tyler

HCOP
President - Regina Moore

140 CMi nvtA @f*/uuzAimts



»^\v\\«t^\i»mm^mi>^:-WS9»«

*\

CAMPUS ACTIVITY BOARD
President - Anthony Hubbard

^^V*^
SPORTS MANAGEMENT
President - Ulysses Wilcox

CM& UnA Qr<gA)uz.Ht~itiyis, 1 4 1



.
'

*• §

. -™—

$*>:

*

.. }**/. .,-

'• - . *

UNIVERSITY USHERS
President - Trammere Lackey

SNCAE
President - Amory Brown

142 CMi UnA QftdniZHt'lUni



KBKHHHHKHHHHimBnsmQniHWHWHnHHra^ wwjwvvi.tv mM*.i«:, : <saw

MATH CLUB
President - Katreuse Carter

INVESTMENT CLUB
President - Craig Nolland

CMs> <tnA iPr^dnizntiuns 143



144 /itkUt'ics,

I IIIMl



HBBHKyilS»||flHII»BB8H«HB«HWnBSHH<ra^^

A^Utics 145



146 fetlm ?Ft>DtMt

m



!SWS»»\\KBBHWU;TPi- KJHPmnre.^-TO

^/i* &tutfaU 147



Bernice Kimbrough

Assistant Trainer

Coach Gary Harper

Defensive Backs

Coach Linwood Jerald

Linebackers

148 ^m fftetMl



flB itt iniiiMMiiimivniTTiiifflir'"""^^ x:*<$xmm

IH%»•,•**m
BAMSj_HU. 3 „ n'*""^ '" B

Coach James Braswell

Offensive Line

Brent Jerald and Jeremy Little

Ball Boys

Coach Robert Anderson

Defensive Line

Coach Winbush

Wide Receivers

7Za>H &»otMl 149



Charlie Clemmons

#22 DB
Gregory Smith

#25 DB
Anthony Dash

#31 RB

Franklin Littlejohn

#51 OL
Rico Black

#63 OL
William Barringer

#71 OL
Oronde Gadsden

#80 WR

Larry Clark Brian Milam Michael Southern

#81 WR #96 DL #97 DL
"^.HfH ^J-DOtfrtlLt

Androna Crawley

#34 LB

IM



•'•MS MBMHBnBSWHBHIWWBHKBHBHiraHWHTOf^^ ™www«

Kenny Jordan

#2WR
Travis Pender

#3 QB
Seth Zeigel

#4 PK/P

Tremaine Graham

#6 QB

Timothy Holland

#9DB

I

Milton Mooya

#14 PK

Michael Setzer

#11 QB

Jamie Edmond

#12 QB
Waverly Bowser

#13 DB

John Russ

#15 PK/P

John Nesbitt

#16 DB

Gary McDougald

#17 DB

Tim Bullard

#18 PK/P

Haywood Cloud

#19 RB

Shawn Colvin

#21 DB

Michael Kornagay

#22 DB
"fcum "tf-tDtinltt 151



Myron Black

#23 DB
Christopher Campbell

#24 DB
Jacques Grace

#26 RB
Jason Hairston

#27 DB

Brian Logan

#29 DB
Niam Moore

#30 DB
Arthur Kearney

#32 RB

Richard Huntley

#33 RB

James Gaither

#64 OL
William Trent

#35 LB

ChristopherVogts

#37 DB
Vida Jones

#38 DB

Quentin Home Donell McDonald Terry Badger Howard Venable

#39 DB #40 LB #41 LB #42 LB
52 £j/t»t Wvottalt

mm



IITTIIWITnWIHIIIll llini infflffllrin^^ :^>\vwiw«i'aiB>-wwvi^M'.v :
•

t^'^i'

Hobart Jones

#43 LB

Kenneth Rousseau

#44 FB

Kelvin Bailey

#45 LB

Clarence Walton

#46 LB

James Wright

#47 DB

Gregory Dula

#48 LB

Marcus Cox

#49 LB

Manthel Boone

#50 LB

P^n
Vincent Brooks

#52 LB

Brian Jeter

#53 LB

Joseph Jessup

#54 LB

Marcella Baity

#55 LB

Stovell Wade Malik Brice Ted Fichialos Darrin Glenn

#56 LB #60 OL #61 OL #62 DL
^/t«i ^m^/k1

/ 153



Eric McDavid

#65 DL
Ron Johnson

#66 OL
Ronald Anthony

#67 OL
Robin Speaks

#68 OL

Warren Glenn

#72 OL

Dorwyn Lyles

#83 DL

Randall Carter

#87WR
1 54 jSj/lm ^-notimtt

Michael Brice

#73 OL
Jason Jones

#77 DL

John Williamson

#82WR

Rudy Turner

#84WR
Melvin Ingram

#85 WR
Clarence Williams

#86WR

Gordon Renfro

#88 TE

Jonathan Haggler

#89 TE

John Robinson

#90 DL



JOTBKiaiGKMSBHWWWKWi^^&AW^^^

Jai'ed Keaton

#91 DL

Carlos Massey

#92 DL

Cecil Corvin

#93 OL

Franklin Ratchford

#94 LB

Ronald Bar

#95 LB

Carl Swann

#98 DL

Damien Owens

#99 TE

^4h* tfcotfrnU 155



156 fcant "&Dt>tMl



BramiTBnnMmfflMtHiiOTiimanTnB^ mawm-np . »^

^/?«i ~3-Dtit{n\Ll 157



158 \JntUyUtt



iww«Tii«nronnni™iffli«nwffli^^

Chelsea Link Kelli Armwood Leshia Watkins

Pamela Johnson Germaine Pringle DalmaVarquez

VttUyULt 1 59



160 yHln'sgtskltfitlU

mmmm



*Bl»KiSHr«ntfKitt»»>YMW.;-^v.\ wiraiswaOTv v*t<iK£mt.w::-:nv

VHc»'s£,<liketMt 161



Thomas Snowden

Head Coach

Waldo Hauser

Assistant Coach

Kevin Manns

Sports Info. Director

Darryl Watson

Assistant Coach

Patrick Herron

Sr. Guard

Darnell Middleton

Sr. Forward

Earlon Martin

Sr. Guard

162 W\tyi
l&£,A&ktifaU

ja—m mam jj



K!^RKiVV.\VM!IEHr\'aa«-TOHW.'flsVi«.':>'

William Gray

Guard

Johnny Salley

Forward

Phenizee Ransom

Guard/Forward

Jermaine Brown

Forward

Bernard Powers

Center

William Wolfe

Center

OtisAttucks

Guard

Kip Reese

Forward

Vhiyt'&3't&kitMt 163

V«iM". '.••'-wiliV|i|iltt*i r:



164 VHtn'fi gaskitUU

MM



WMURnKTOHU w;w&wua^v vwpwmn-xr:r.''titanm

Tfteyt's g*sketM( 165

BTt**





II XHSKHGSN! WMBKMi-aaR- iWIWJ*T.->m.t:>





HtWfiCWKWjtSTBKWWaMSWiOOT* TOWVBniltCTOT

fcl Hi
69



Debra Clark

Head Coach

Tracey Bobbitt

Asst. Coach

Kendra Home
Sr. Foward

Natasha Bufford

Sr. Guard

Chasity Whitaker

F/C

170 \r^DPncni J^AifutfaU



BMmHMBKUMHRBSHKSBSIHBWHH^'^

Denetcra Parker

Guard

Shavonda Smith

Forward

Keisha Butler

Guard

Dalma Vasquez

Guard

Manita Broaddus

Guard

Chellia Nelson

Guard

\rf>Dmcn's J^n&kcttf/lU 17]



Lynn Roseboro

Manager

Rokisha Rover

Video Technician



im K^VWWBSBWra** TOHWHKIW* "P



KJflaBI t^a



IBBBaBffla&BHIBSBAJBHIIHHBHflWiWfcKtt^^

CkiirtlnAcrs, 175



1 76 0AccrUnAcrs



MMBIMBHaMflSHKiWHWfflHKHS'raK'tta^^

Terrica Miller

Heather Zimmerman

Stevette Barnett

Kenya Harrington

Tina Brumfield

Not Pictured

Vander Spruill

(?AeerUflAers 1 77



Tasha Timberlake

Captain

Mary Bennett Evin White

178 CAccrUetAen



s«wm^m\^^visw:wasn&m^..^

C^ccrtmAcrs, 1 79



180 j£W
Eugene Mabry

Drum Major

Licorice Stix



-fcsm,*><

Banner Girls Brass Monkey

m><
~mM

*. >:(

^^ ^?» / IK ^y »<^

;

Fiberglass Foolzs

Stone Funk

3*>tA 181



Funky Fly Bones

BrassThunder

.

±^

LVii ' •<"'
'CIr-m- W

-

v;*sy-''-™ it* s ^Bp^

Swaka Zoids Silver Streak
82 _gw



IIIIN Iillll l lll lM IIM IIM IIIIIillllllliHiWIIIWI'IIWIIIIhllllllllll'tlll lllHlhHI nlil in ill

Twajuana White - Dance Instructor

Regina Singletary - Flag Instructor

Scarlet Lace

Silky Smooth

"E>*»A 183



Faculty

1 84 ?Fflcntty UnA C, ttff

u



ms^mxim*m'i®mmmi>vr-!

Acuity UnA C,ti\^ 185



Walter Agers

Physical Plant

Dr. Betty Alexander

HCOP

James Allen

Physical Plant

Barbara Allison

Auxiliary

186 vFucvitty UnA £,ts\^



'«>v\;\«h^ .twm«amww;% -:

Dr. Howard Barnes

Social Science

Marshall Bass

Business

Dr. Carolyn Berry

Physical Education

Dr. Brian Blount

Mass Communication

faculty unA &tn^ 1 87



Marcia Bonner

Institution/Research

Pecolia Breathette

Administrator Data Processin

James Bowman
Physical Plant

188 ^FacuLty hyiA £tn^



^K>sV\i\\^ffiW«n>W^-^TOi>5.
,

ffl3,i^."^

Alice Bynum
Affirmative Action

Gwyn Campbell - Counseling

Rosalind Miller - Collections

Naomi Cecil

Education

Deborah Channey

Institutional Research

^Faculty unA C,tn^ 189



Debra Clark

Physical Education

Debbie Conrad

Registrar's Office

Michelle Cook

Development/University Relations

Mary Coplin

Registrar's Office

190 fFuctitty iinA £t*$



.•W»\t\.,;«Ktt<TO7^-«tt!P«fflft'K^-'*

Joyce Crisp

Development

Willie Cumbo
Student Affairs

Dr. Deborah Daniels

Loans/Scholarships

Dr. Lenwood Davis

Social Sciences

"^Acuity twA £ t*$ 1 9

1



Mary Davis

Library

Dorothy Dixon

Physical Plant

Eloise Duncan

Library

Irene Durham

Student Affairs

192 ^(lenity nnA Jytnl



smmim^^<!m?<mimm>w&™>s£mfm

Dr. Catherine Eilenberger

RE. Department

Dr. Sammy Elaasar

Business Department

Dr. Cassandra El-Amin

Education

Robin Ervin

Development

WKHlty And S^U 1 93



mm*:.;

Janese Fails

Chancellor's Office

Shelia Faucette

Payroll

Dr. Barbara Faison

Deceased

Social Sciences

Gail Favors

Career Planning and Placement

1 94 "tfucHtty twA <£>t*ffr



£5^^V\i\\:'?B»»<'TOt\.
,

!««Hffla,-»»W l
-: i«

Dr. Dennis Felder

P.E. Department

Pauline Ferguson

Administrator Data Processing

Dr. Sylvia Flack

Nursing

Eddie Flynt

Physical Plant

^Hity <\»As im 195



Alan Foster

Continuing Education

Andrea Foster

Physical Plant

Willie Frazier

Computer Science

Linwood Golden

Physical Plant

1 96 Acuity unA £, tn((



K«aHJ»S»Wi»raKm'WmW^\\L\\«B»<'W^

Phyllis Grace

Counseling Center

Ravone Green

Physical Plant

Robert Grier

Central Receiving and Central Stores

Evelyn Gullick

Developmental Education and Testing

"^Acuity unA Jytaff 1 97



Sylvia Gwyn
Personnel

Patricia Hairston

Alumni Affairs

Dr. Eddie Harden

Physical Therapy-

Avon Hardin

Security

198 faculty UnA J^tA^



M KffaKKtlW«\W(ttKWl^•,S1KW.;^l*J'.^i\vai!Mtti ,s»n .wbpo.wv>v.y--<

Dr. Astor Harrell

Physical Science

Twuanna Harris

Admissions

Rose Hart

Education

Mary Haynie

Physical Plant

^Faculty unA £u(fc 1 99



Dr. Morton Heller

Social Sciences

Harry Henderson

Physical Plant

Dr. Jerry Hickerson

Continuing Education

Dr. Faustina Holman

Fine Arts

200 tpACHtty unA £U{ i

Bgranj



(«HBHHMB*««8B«B«BHIHHB8TO«MW(WM(BM»^^ '

Debra Holloway

Social Sciences

Vanessa Hood

Student Affairs

Jackie Hopson

Social Sciences

Cleon Home
Physical Plant

tfntHlty *nA £t*tf 201



Dr. Joseph Horton

Continuing Education

Ivy Hosch

Physical Plant

Elvita Hunt

Telecommunications

Richard Hunter

Budget Office

202 ^Jta^W^^



!HKaSBKBWWMWIwwMl«TUS:^Wi\^^

Addie Hymes

Upward Bound

Dr. Elwanda Ingram

English/Foreign Language

William Ingram

Physical Plant

Dr. Nat Irvin

V/C Development Affairs

Plenty AhA £t*tf 203



Lenner Jefferies

Nursing

Dr. Alice Johnson

Nursing

C. Johnson

Academic Computer Center

Dr. George Johnson

Accounting

204 ^Fucvitty AnA Jytafi



Sai»KfflSWW«I«»K«K«tt5^*iV\iW

James Johnson

Housing

Althea Jones

Counseling

Cynthia Jones

Upward Bound

Dr. Richard Jou

Computer Science

^acuity ahA £ta£f 205



Ann Joyce

Personnel

Dr. William Kauder, Jr.

Business Department

Dr. Sandra Kerr

Math

Dr. Kal Khojasteh

Business/Economics

-06 ^faculty unA £t*i



OTn&mxOTajvm^rammHK^.w*

Kenneth Kimber

SEP Development and Testing

Dr. Paul Kuhl

Social Sciences

Thomas Leach

Student Affairs

Perry Leaser

Title III

"^Acuity unA £taf{ 207



Sybil LeBlanc

English Department

Dr. Boon Lee

Library

Amos Lewis

Physical Plant

James Lewis

Security

208 WteH-lty unA t£,tA^



msmmmmmmmmrns®

Samuel Little

Physical Plant

Dr. Arnold Lockett

Life Sciences

Gejuan Long

Post Office

Dan Lovett

Coordinator ofAcademic

Advisement Center

^Wf^W^f/j// 209



Ann Lytle

Registrar's Office

Dr. Roger Marshall

Computer Science

Linda Massey

Central Store

Emma Mathews

Mass Communications

2 1 ^Faculty unA. C, Utf



mi:WWTO«BI«\H»7«S..fflaD8«&W:CT

Dr. Jo May

Education

Dr. Gerald McCants

Chancellor's Office

Dr. Merdis McCarter

Math

Madlyn McClinton

Athletics

Vacuity nnA jZ,t<i(( 211



3rt&?mt!tW()WM,m 4Ma*YVfla*w£4tM«^^

Angela McCray

Academic Affairs

Seresa McCray

Financial Aid

Melvin McLaughlin

Telecommunications

Annie McMorris

Nursing /Allied Health

212 &n£n{ty *hA, &ta.U



BIIIMIIMHMIIIHNHIMIIIIIiniiminWMllBIHmm

Sandra Miles

Medical Technology

Vickie Miller

Library

Glinda Moses

Registrar's Office

Eddna Mullins

Collections

faculty nnA £ta^ 213



Bg

Dr. Simon Ogamdi

Medical Technology

Dr. Valentine Okonkwo

Business

Dr. Eileen Wilson-Oyelaran

Education

Dr. Olasope Oyelaran

English Department

214 Vacuity unA <£,tafi



Walter Patterson

Student Affairs

Yvonne Paul

Nursing

Carolyn Perry

Budget Office

Beverly Phillips

Library

^Faculty AnA <£>tt(( 215

>.
-

.Vrt.to»fUrTfWf»,-"«.*;*)



tmamm

Debra Piatt

Administrator Data Processing

Todd Porter

Academic Computer Center

Tommy Porter

Physical Plant

Margaret Poston

Math

216 ^acuity hhA <£, tat



:-«j\\iWy^ttA"«ss-:«ara.'fls?w'^

Ester Powell

Continuing Education

Robin Propst

Business Office

Avis Ray

Admissions

Munirah Razzak

Admissions

"&ncntty ttnA £tA$ 2 1

7



-M

Logan Reynolds

Physical Plant

Jane Robinson

Student Health Services

Kenneth Robinson

Physical Plant

Dr. Mae Rodney

Director of Library Services

218 tfncHtty unA ,£, tn^



SmffiS^^WimM^TOw;^

Dr. Ruby Rodney

English/Foreign Language

Muniran Roopchan

Physical Plant

Tillackdarry Roopchan

Physical Plant

Al Roseboro

Athletics

&*£Htbf *hA £t*ft 219



Marilyn Roseboro

Chancellor's Office

Dr. Wilbert Sadler

Education

Jean Scales

Purchasing

Yvonne Schnyder

Anderson Center

220 Acuity tinA C,tH^

m



iS^^\VAXSSS»VW^.«atWSKEiW^

Delayne Shah - Education

Dr. Subash Shah - Social Sciences

Dr. Deva Sharma

Physical Science

Vimla Sharma

Library

Helen Shaw

Development/University Relations

W*£Hlty *H* £t*ft 221



Medgar Sheff

Physical Plant

Dr. Jacqueline Shepperson

Life Sciences

Evelyn Shouse

Student Affairs

Haywood Shuler

Physical Plant

222 faculty 4.nA£taffl



KSS

Shedrick Siemon

Asst. to RN/BSN Coordinator

Lorraine Simms

Student Affairs

Andrew Small

Physical Plant

Mary Smith

Library

~&Hcntty AnA J~,ta^ 223

U^'£wi>tt**miia***i.i*ir* '*



KMI*m'miEa>WA2«Hi>«t*a5flKt9Si(Hdav¥B^SWflW.H^i**^aKHra^

Norma Smith

Academic Computer Center

Thomas Snowden

Basketball Coach

Sandra Sosnik

Career Services

Adrienne Speas

Business Affairs

224 Acuity nyiA C, f/t//

I



ftwroa»^uwiwisu«tf&m^^^\\:\\^^

Eddie Steen

Anderson Center

Vera Stepp

Student Affairs

Jackie Stevenson

Student Affairs

Kathy Stover

Student Affairs

w^Wfy a>tA ^tafifi 225



fsmmm

Sylvia Sullivan

Administrator Data Processing

Dr. Fred Tanner

Arts and Sciences

Dr. Greg Taylor

Business Administration Chairman

Henry Taylor

P.E. Department

226 vFucHtty dnA £tn££



Carolyn Teasley

Physical Plant

Fred Terry-

Personnel

Cassandra Thomas

Infirmary

Dr. Lafayette Toles

Business

W~A<:"-tty anA ,£,ta^ 111



'2ft i

»w

Stephen Truhon

Social Science

wfli

rnt^t-—

^

w

Gladys Turner

Business Affairs

T v

nV

Richard Turner

Budget

Dr. Wilham Turner

Social Science

228 ^FutH-lty tinA£ tn{j



Dr. Lelia Vickers

Education

MyraWaddell

Enrichment Center/Plato Lab

Roland Watts

Fine Arts

Dr. Sadie Webster

Nursing

W^Hlty <inA C,tt(( 229



Dr. Deborah Winfrey

Institutional Research

James Williams

Physical Plant

Marcus Williams

Physical Plant

Mary Williams

Math
Norman Williams

Auxiliary Services

Yvonne Willis

Personnel

230 ^Faculty dnAS tllU



Van Wilson

Admissions

Dr. Dan Wishnietsky

Math

Dr. Ifeanyi Udezulu

Life Sciences

Gloria Upson

Math

Mary Young

Student Affairs

^Acuity UnA Jytafifi 23 1



Index

A

Artis, Tonya 98

Ashworth, Ericka 107

Attucks, Otis 1 14, 163

Austin, Willie 1 1

4

Avent, Erica R. 66, 84

Avery, Daphne 66

Abraham, Kandice 1 14

Adams, Desmond 1 14

Adams. Pamela 66,114

Adebola, Ilesanmi 107

Agers, Walter 186

Agurs, Patrice 1 14

AMridge.Trec 66

Alexander, Cheryl 98

Alexander, Dr. Betty I 86

Alexander, Kimberly 10,12. 22,66,93
Alexander, SharyU 1

1

Alexander, Veronica 1

1

Allen, James 186

Allen, Jermonia 66

Allen, Sharon D. 66, 84

Allison, Barbara 186

Alston, Jeffery 107

Alston, Kendra N. 10, 66. 84

Alston, Lakesha 1 14

Alston, ValetterR. 66,84

Amadj, Remi 98

Anderson, Bawyle 1 14

Anderson , Robert 1 49

Andrews, Shannon 1 ] 4

Anthony, Ronald 1 14. 154

Arai, Hideni 114

Armwood, Kelli 114, 159, 172

Arnold, Sekina 113. 1 14, 179

B
Badger, Terry 1 5 2

Bailey. Beaufort 1, 1 36

Bailey, Kelvin 107, 153

Bailey, Sallie 1 1 5

Baity, Marcella I 5 3

Baity. Mordecai 1 1

5

Baker, Amber 41

Baker, Tonik 1 1 5

Banks. Maurice 98

Bar. Ranald 155

Barkley, Leroy 66

Barksdale, Ronda 1 1

4

Barnes, Dr. Howard 187

Barnes, Hazel 66

Barnes, Jeff 114

Bamette. Stevette 41.98,177

Barringer, William 1 50

Bass, Marshall 187

Battle. Joycelyn 66

Beasley, Joseph 1 1 5

Beatty. Lakeisha 1 1

4

Beatty.Taquela 1 14

Belk, Timothy 27. 98

Bel). Mr. 139

Bell, Norman 66

Bennett, Chevelle 1 14

Bennett. Mary 178

Benton, Tonja 66

Berry, Dr. Carolyn 187

Best. Nakia 114

Bethea, Marilyn 1 14

Biggs. Darnele 115

Bilal, Kawan 107, 114

Binns.Venesba 107

Bizzell.JoAnn 114

Black, Myron 114, 152

Black, Rico 150

Blackmon. Sherry R. 66, 84

Blackwell. Seb'nda 66

Blakemore, Kelda 1 1

5

Blanton, Ricco 1 14

Blount, Coach 148

Blount, Dr. Brian 1 87

Blue, Angela D. 42, 98

Bobbitt, Tracey 170

Boger. Eddie 107

Bolden, Derrick 1 14

Bonner, Marcia ] 88

Boone, Brendamai 1 1

5

Boone, LaTonya 1 14

Boone, Manthel 114. 153

Bowen, Angelica 107

Bowen. Nino 1 13

Bowman, James 1 88

Bowman . Rochelle 1 7

Bowser. Waverly 114, 151

Boyd, Adrian 107

Bradley. Lauren 98

Bradley Letitia 1 1 5

Brandon, Scharie 1 14

Braswell. James 1 49

Breaihette, Pecolia 188

Briaddus. Manita 1 7 1

Brice, Malik 153

Brice, Michael 154

Bridges, Tarisha 1 14

Briscoe, Joseph 14. 27. 98. 138

Britton, Shawn 67

Brodie, Jermaine 98

Brooks, Amy 1 1 5

Brooks. LaTonya 1 1 5

Brooks, Vincent 115. 153

Broome, Linga 1 88

Brown, Amory 28, 99, 142

Brown, April 99

Brown, James 1 33

Brown, Jermaine 107, 1 14, lb3

Brown. Robert 57, 133

Brown, Tamara R. 67, 84, 135

Brown, Tiffany 67

Broyhill. Dwayne 115

Brumfield.Tma 177

Bruton, Melissa 1 15

Bryant. Deneia I 1

4

Bufford, Natasha 170

Buford, Natasha 67

Billiard, Tim 107, 151

Bullock, Glenn, II 28

Burcham, Tammy 99

Burke, Fred 1

8

Burke, Gerome 139

Burnette, Lora M. 67, 84

Burrell, Dionne 80

Burrell.Joan 107

Burson, Lynnetta 29

Burton, John 1 07

Butler, Keisha 24. 171

Butler, Timika 107

Byers, Jennifer 28, 40. 67

Byrmm, Alice 189

Bynum, Games 1 1 5

! ynum. Sheryle 67

Bynum , Yolanda I ] 5

Byrd.Alistra 1 14

Callwood, Fenzy 67

Campbell, Christopher 115, 152

Campbell, Gwyn 189

Camps, Sbarnetta 67

Cannon, Keyanna 1 15

Carey. Effrainguan 1 1

S

Carpenter, Wendy R. 67,85

Carrington, Patricia A. 67, 85

Carroll. Micheal 67

Carter, Katrease 43, 67, 143

Carter. Lavonia S. 67, 85

Carter, Randall 1 54

Cecil, Naomi 189

Channey, Deborah 189

Chatman Jr., Charles A. 27,85

Cheatham, Angela 99

Clark, Aaron 172

Clark, Daneen 107

Clark, Debra 170, 190

Clark, Doug 8

Clark, Larry 150

Clark, Rachel N. 27. 85

Clarke, Deneen 28

Clement. Ceilessia 8, 107

Clemmons, Charlie 1 50

Cleon, Dr. Franklin Thompson Jr. 16, 1

Clinkseales, Louis 149

Cloud, Haywood 1 5

1

Colvin, Shawn 1 5 1

Conley Bridget 93

Conner, Willie 27

Conrad, Debbie 1 90

Conyers, Melissa 99

Cook, Michelle 190

Coplin, Chicana R. 85

Coptin, Mary 190

Corvin, Cecil 1 55

Cotton, Angehne 65

Covington, Tiffany 1 08

Cowans, Antoinette 1 08

Cox.Avonda 99

Cox, DeMonte 94, 176

Cox. Marcus 108, 153

Crawford, Barron 108

Crawley, Androna 150

Crisp. Joyce 1 9

1

Crump. Julie 99

Cumbo, Willie 191

D

C
Caldwell. Jamar 29, 113, 115

Dahon, Amy i 1

6

Daniels. Bobby 26, 99, 138

Daniels. Dr. Deborah 1 9

1

Daniels. Karen M. 86

Dash, Anthony 150

Daughtry, Leslie 1 1

6

Davidson, Darrick 116

Davis, Chad 93

Davis, Danielle 42

Davis, Dr. Lenvvood 1 9

1

Davis. Joelle I. 9, 19, 86. 93

Davis. Mary 192

Davis. Michael 99

Davis. Roderick 108

Davis, Tony 99

Day. Lolita 116

Daye, LaCoste 113

Daye. L'Costa 116

Dease, Benita 1 00

Debnam, Lovie 40. 100

Deloatch, Shalonda 1 1

6

Deng, Mayik 1 00

DeVane. Demetris L. 61,86

Dickens, James 1 08

Diggins, Laura 1 1

6

Diggs, Edward 108

Dillard Jr.. Richard 28, 100

Dillard, Trayse 1 1

6

Dingle, Camela 179

Dixon, Dorothy 1 92



V

Muerta 1 lo Gilliane, Levetw 1 1 6 Hlggins, Charles ** Johnson, Lynette 8

er, Quanetra 1 1 3. lis < littens, Damon 1 16 Hilderbrand, Aaron I J J fohnson, Monique 1 1

Dubose, Tijuana 1 lt> Glee. Amor 109 Hill, April 113, 117 Johnson, Nita 1 18

Pamela 108 Glenn, Dan in 1 53 HJnes, Michael 109 Johnson, Pamela 1 59

Dula. Gregory 116, 1 S3 Glenn, Warren 1 54 Hines, Shanette I 34 lohnson, Run 1 54

1
'.in. an, Eloise 1

4 2 Glover, Warren 1 16 Hodge, Irvin 18 fohnson, Rosie 102

Duncan, loe 14 Godfrey, Deana 1 1

7

1 [oUand, Denise 26 lones, Abena 3 1 8

Dunlap.Trma D. 86 Godsden, Jessie 1 09 Holland. Jim 1 17 ]i>iks, Aimcc 102

Durham. ll'L'llL' l
l>2 Goines, Shell) G 65 87 Holland, Timothy 1 5

1

[lines, Allhea 205

Golden. Linwood 196 Hollingsworth, Angela 1 1

7

Jones, Cynthia 205

E
1 rooch, Damon 1 1 7 Holloway, Debra 201 Jones, Doug 1 18

Grace, Jacques 1 5 2 Holman, Dr, Faustina 100
I s, i tobari i S i

Baddy, Lakeisha 1 1

6

Grace, Phyllis 197 Holman, Katrina 1 10 Jones. J 5 5

Baton, Anthony 108 Graham.Tremaine 109,151 Holmes. Joy 178 Jones, Jason 1 54

Edmond, Jamie 1 5 1
Gravely, Catrina 29 Hood. Felicia 1 1 7 Jones. Jonise 2 5

Qlenberger, Dr Catherine 193 Gravel), William 2^ Hood, Vanessa 201 Jones, Richard 50

El- Amin, Dr Cassandra 193 Graves. Alexandria 1 1 7 Hopson. Jackie 201 Jones, Samara 1 1

8

Elaasar, Dr. Sammy 193 Gray, William 163 Home, Cleon 20 1 Jones. Vida 110. 152

Ellis. LaShauda 1 1 b Green, Fredrick 1 17 Home, Kendra 170 Jones. Yolanda 1 2

Ellis, Malik 108 Green. Lee A, 2 b Home, Quentin 152 Jordan, Carlisa 1 18

Elsass. Kenneth 1 33 Green. Ravone 197 Horton, Dr. Joseph 202 Jordan, Kenny 1 5 1

Emory, Lee 94 Green, Sliavonda 1 09 Horton. Roxie 176 Jou.Dr. Richard 205

Epps, Christa 1 lo Greenlee, Ronda 1 1

7

Hosch.Ivy 202 Joyce, Aim 206

Ervin, Robin 1 93 Grier, Robert 197 Houston, Amy J. 42, 101 Joyner, Shermeca 1 1

Erwin, Tracy L So Griggs. Sheryl D. 87 Howard, Kristie 1 17

Eure. Jared 1 1

6

Grimes, Cynthia 27 Howell, Marsha 1 3 7

KGripper, Lenon I 1

7

Howell, Shenka 1 1 u

F
Guess, Sharon 1 01 Hubbard, Anthony 8. 141 Kauder, Dr William. Jr. 206
Gulhck. Evelyn 197 Hubbard. Laibya 117. 179 Kearney. Arthur 118. 152

Fails, Janese 194
Gumbs, Mildred 8, 87 Huff. Kerry 113, 117 Keaion, Jared 118. 155

Faison, Dr. Barbara 194
G\vyn, Sylvia 198 Hughes, Steve 1 1 Keena, Catherine 118

Faucette, Shelia 1 94
Humphrey. Steve 101

Kelly. Maisha 1 1

Favors, Gail 1 94 H Hunt, Debra 117
Kelly, O'Kema 1 1

Felder. Dr. Dennis. 195
Hunt, Elvita 202

Kelly, Shalonda 1 1

Felton, Thomas Jr. 28 Haggler. Jonathan 1 54 Hunt, Gunger 1 3 7
Kelly. Sharren 1 1

8

Ferguson, Pauline 19S Hairston, Jason 1 52 Hnnt.Tyhembia 65
Kelly. Sharron 1 1

3

Ferrell. Pain 116 Hairston, Patricia 198 Hunter, Janet 1 1 7
Kerr, Dr Sandra 206

Fetterson, Natasha 29 Hakeem, Shomari 3 1 7 Hunter. Richard 202 Khojasteh. Dr. Kal 206

Ficbialos.Ted 1 S3 Hale.Theron 109 Huntley. Richard I 5 2 Kimber. Kenneth 207

Fields, Mike 108 Hall, Duchess 117 Hurdle. Gerald 1 10 Kimbrough. Berruce 1+8

Fisher, Rosetta 1 08 Hall, Kendra 109 Hurst, Angela 63 King, Cedric 1 1 S

Flack, Dr Sylvia 195 Hamilton, Christel 1 09 Husky, Alana 1 1 King, Lashonda 3 10

Flood, Christa 10. 4i. 100 Hamilton, Wyvonnia 109 Hymes, Addie 203
Kinlei. Robert 1 1

8

Floyd. MD. 108 Hamlm, James 1 I 7 Kirby. Montanges 19

Flynt. Eddie 195 Hanes. Kashanta 109
I

Kirby, Roderick 118

• Foster, Alan 1 96 Hankms, Regina 29 Kleuimeyes. Amy 1 1 8

Foster. Andrea 196 Harden, Dr. Eddie 198 Ingram, Dr. Elwanda 203 Knopf, Chris 1 1

8

Foster. Mechelle 1 lo Harden, Marcus 117 Ingram, Melvin 3 54 Komagay, Michael 1 5 1

foster, Melinda 113. 116 Hardin. Avon 198 Ingram, William 203 Kuhl. Dr Paul 207

Foster, Michelle 1 1 3 Hargrove. Michael 1 1

7

Irvin, Dr. Nat II 18, 203

Foye.Wytone 108 Harper, Gary 1 48 Isley, Kimberly 101

L
Frarier, Saleena 100 Harrell, Dr. Astor 199

Frazier. Willie 196 HarreJson, Linda F. 8 7

J
Lacewell, Dennis B. 88

Fulks, Margie 1 1

6

Harrington, Kenya 177
Lackey. Trammere 1 42

Fuller, Angela M. 87 Harris. D'Gina 109
Jackson. Jacqueline 26, 43, 59 Laird, Michelle 1 3 8

Fultz. Tracy 26 Harris, Gregg 25, 109
Jackson, Lavonda 1 3 Landis, Fernando 102

Funderburk, Makaius 24 Hams. Keith 27
Jackson, Luciana 1 17 LaRose. Yonique 1 1

8

Fussell. Bradley 10 Harris, LaShonda 1 )

Jackson, Mario 1 1 7 Lassiter, Charmelle 1 18
Harris, Martin 1 1 7

Jackson, Moaurice 24, 93 Lassiter. Wilma L. 19

G
Harris, Twuanna 1 99

Jackson, Raleigh 102 Latimer, Michelle 3 18
Harris. Williams 109

Jackson, Sean 1 1 7 Lawrence, Adrian I 1

8

Gaddy, Zakiya 1 1

6

Harrison, Jodi 109
Jackson. Victor 29 Lawrence, Boniia L. 88

Gadsden. Oronde B. 87,150
Harrison, William L. 87 James, Jason 1 1 7 Lawson, Kendra 1 10

Gaines. Demetria 100
Hart. Rose 199

James, Patrick 1 1

7

Lawson, LaShele 6 5

Gainey, Aemichia 1 08
Hasan. Allan 117

Jefferies, Lenner 204 Layton. Shelanda 88

Gainey. Genero 1 08
Hauser, Brian 1 09

Jeral. Brent 149 Lazenby. Chandra Y. 25, 55. 88

Gaither. James 116, 152
Hauser. Waldo 162

Jerald, Linwood 148 Leach, Thomas 207

Gaither. Otto 24, 108. Ill
Hawkins. Mitchell 1 17

Jessup, Joseph 13 7, 153 Leak.Alfreda 24

Gale. Erikka 8. 26, 100
Hayes. Rella 117 Jessup.Tracey 1 10 Leak, Enrico 29

Gardner, TeneUe ] 1

6

Hayes, Taslia 1 37
Jeter, Brian 153 Leak, Latrina 1 1

8

Garland. Karen 100
Hayes.TashaN. 88 Johnkin, Lashanda 1 18 Leaser, Perry 207

Garner, Mitchell 1 1

6

Haynie, Mary 199
Johnson, Adrienne 1 79 LeBlanc, Sybil 208

Catling. Samuel lib, 179
Heaggans, Emily 10 1 Johnson, Andrea 1 18 Lee, Dr. Boon 2 08

Seary, Deborah 2 5, 57. 100
Heartley, Chris 27 Johnson. C. 204 Lee, Shemeka 118

Gibbs, Shaka 109
Heller, Dr. Morton 200 Johnson, Carmen 1 1 Lewis, Amos 208

jibson, Keisha 179
Henderson, Harry 200

Johnson. Deon 1 1 8 Lewis, Arleshia 1 18

Gilbert. EJicia 101
Henry. Faith 1 1 7 Johnson. Dr. Alice 204 Lewis. Darrius 113. 118

3ikhnst. Brian 1 16
Herron, Patrick 162

Johnson. Dr. George 204 Lewis. Jamelah 1 1

8

3iles,Tara 101

Sles.Wallisa 23

Hickerson, Dr. Jerry 200 Jolmson. Faith 1 18 Lewis. James 1 18, 208
Hicks. Kanecia 1 09

Johnson, James 205 Lewis, Kya E. 25
Hicks, Ten 117



K7KE

Lewis, Sherman I ]

Lindsay, Jonathan 28

Link, Chelsea 118, 159

Lipscomb, Loh 118

Little, Dennis 1 1 S

Little, Jeremy 149

Little. Samuel 209

Litclejohn, Franklin 24, 150

Lockett, Dr. Arnold 209

Logan, Brian 118, 152

Long, Gejuan 209

Loury, Carl 1 1

8

Love. Crystal 1 1

9

Love.Tamara 102

Lovett. Dan 209

Lowe. Lissa 8

Loyd. Carlos 102

Lucas. Shawn 26

Lucus. Renay I 1

Lyles, Dorwyn 1 54

Lytle. Ann 210

M
Mabry II. Eugene 43. 102. 180

Macon , Towanda 1 2

Madrey. Dr. Francine 18

Magnum, Sherri 63

Mafloy Jamilla I 10

Manley.Teikeishia 8

Manns. Kevin 162

Marcus, Laiasba I 19

Marrow. Sharron M. 27, 88

Marsh, Issac 23

Marsh, Vincent 1 19

Marshall. Dr. Roger 210

Martin, Beth S. 89

Martin, Craven 8

Martin, Earlon 89. 162

Martin, Gloria J. 89

Mason, Suran 102

Massey, Carlos 1 5 5

Massey. Linda 210

Massey. Michael 1 1

1

Mastin. Angela 103

Mathews, Emma 210

Mathis.TarshaW 89

May, Dr. Jo 2 1

1

McAdoo. Jacqueline 1 19

McBryde. Stetanie R. 89, 93

McCall, Brian 119

McCanis, Dr. Gerald 18.211

McCarter. Dr. Merdis 2 1

1

McClain.Yolanda 103

McClinton. Madlyn 21

1

McCloud. Kecia 1 1

9

McCluney, Caretta B. 89

McCollum.Theodrick 1 19

McCray, Angela 2 1

2

McCray, Seresa 2 1

2

McDaniel.TarandaY. 89

McDavid.Eric 119, 154

McDonald. Carllet 119

McDonald, Donnen 152

McDonald. Sabnna Y. 65. 90

McDorm. Robert 119

McDougal, Towanda 29. 61

McDougald, Gar)- 119. 151

McDougald. Lynn A. 90

McDullum, Alonzo 1 19

McFarlin, Mona Lisa 1 19

McGee, Nakendra 1 1

9

McGriff, Angel 119

McGriff, Helen 119

McUwaine. Keith 1 19

McKee. Damion 1 1

9

McLaughlin, Melvin 2 1 2

McLean, Ahekila 1 1

9

McLean, Cheryl 119. 179

McLean, Eva 133

McLeod. Kisha 3 19

McMillan. Donald 119

McMillan. Kelly 119

McMorris. Annie 2 1

2

McNeill. Jaquetta 119

McPhatter. Devoua 176

Means. Tim 103

Merriu. Felicia 1 19

Mertel, Steve 1 1

1

Metcalf.Tim 43

Middleton. Darnell 162

Milam. Brian 150

Miles. Sandra 2 13

Milindez. Antonio 25

Miller. Rosalind 189

Miller, Terrica 25, 51, 177

Miller, Vickie 213

Mitchell. Carolyn D. 90

Mitchell. Kenya 26, 103

Mitchell, Shelia 1 1

9

Mitchell. Tiola 1 I 1

Mitchell, Tonnette 1 19

Money, Karen 1 I 9

Monger, Carol A. 90

Moore, Angelo 26, 1 33

Moore. Kenya 1 1

9

Moore, Kristie B, 90

Moore, Melissa 1 1

9

Moore. Niam 152

Moore. Reba 1 1

1

Moore. Regina 140

Moore. Robert 103

Moore. Stephanie 1 1

1

Moore, Warren 43

Moorman, Rashaan 1 19

Mooya. Milton 119. 151

Moran, Rosemary 1 1

1

Morgan, Grandson 103

Morgan , Lynn 1 1

9

Morgan, Traci 1 1

1

Morman, Christine 1 19

Morrise, Zawad 1 1 1

Morrow, Helena 120

Moses. Glinda 2 1

3

Moses, Vanessa 1 1 1

Motley. Vernon 113. 120

Mullins. Eddna 2 1

3

Mumford. Serena 1

1

Murphy, Marilyn 103

N
Neely, Tammy 1 20

Nelson. Chellia 111, 171

Nesbitt, John 120. 151

New-some, Timothy A. 19

Nicholson, LaTonya 120

Nolland, Craig 143

O
Oakes. Aliesha 120

O'Bnan, Randall 120

Ogamdi, Dr. Simon 2 14

Ogan.Winiibrd L. 90

Okonkwo, Dr. Valentine 2 14

Olgers.Troy 120

Oliver, Trana 120

Opata. Aku 120

Owens, Chashawah 1 20

Owens, Damien 120, 1SS

Oyelaran, Dr Olasope 2 1

4

Pallam. NeKecha 113

Parker, Danydle 1 76

Parker, DeMetra 1 7 1

Parker, Jesse 120

Parks. Ellis 120

Patterson. Alfron 14

Patterson, Takesha 65, 93

Patterson. Waller 2 1 5

Paul. Yvonne 215

Payne. Dakisha 6

1

Pearson. Lisa D. 90

Peebles. Lillie Z. 9

1

Pellam, Nekecha 24, I 20

Pender, Travis 120. 15 1

Penn, Keith 1 03

Pennix.Tasha 63

Peoples, Kimberly 9

1

Peoples, Krisna 120

Perry, Carolyn 2 1 5

Perry, LaTasha 1 03

Perry. Tommy 25

Peltiford, Michelle 28

Petty. Christopher 1 20

Phillips, Beverly 2 1 5

Phillips, Mya 120

Philyaw.Tasha 176

Piazza, John A. 19

Pickett, Darnell 120

Pierce, Monica 1 20

Pitts, Lancia 1 1

1

Pitts, Lynnett 1 20

Piatt. Debra 216

Pleasant. Edward Jr. 1

9

Poole. Katrina 1 1

1

Porter, Todd 216

Porter, Tommy 2 1

6

Poston, Margaret 2 1

6

Poteat, Chajneka 27

Potts. Denisha 120

Powell. Ester 2 1 7

Powell. Gerald 1 1 I

Powell. LaTimethus 120

Powell. Michael A. 9

1

Powers, Bernard 1 63

Preston. Walter 120

Pretty, Charlene 5 5

Price, Idrissa 1 20

Price, Stephanie C 9 1

Priddy Amanda I 20

Pringle, Germaine 120. 159

Propst, Robin 2 1

7

Puree!!. Jeffrey 120

R
Raines, Angela 1 1

1

Rainey, Letitia 25

Ramseur. Leah 103

Ramseur, Leah R. 42

Ramsey, Wannetta ] 1

3

Ramsey, Wannette 1 79

Rankin. Jomo 1 04

Ransom, Phenizee 163

Ratdiford, Franklin 155

RatUff. Kisha 28

Ray. Avis 217

Ray. Tiffany 120

Ray.Yolanda 120

Raynor, Katrina 104

Razzak, Munirah 2 ! 7

Reavis, Mitzi C. 91

Redden. William 120

Reese. Kip 120, 163

Reid. Alberta 8, 104

Reid, Annika 120

Renfro. Gordon 154

Reynolds, Logan 2 1

8

Richard, Dr. Janewny 1

9

Richardson , Angela 1 2

1

Ricks, Dierdra 1 1

1

Riddick. Chiara 121

Ridgill, Rochelle 1 1

1

Riley. Jewel 121

Roberts, Valencia 1 1, 93

Robinson 1 1

1

Robinson, Jane 21 8

Robinson, John I 54

Robinson, Keauna 8

Robinson, Kenneth 2 1

8

Robinson, Rashad 1 2

1

Roche, Sarah 121

Rodney, Dr. Mae 218

Rodney, Dr. Ruby 2 1

9

Roopchan, Muniran 219

Roopchan.Tillackdarry 219

Roper, Bernard 104

Rose. Ricardo 1 1

2

Roseboro.Al 219

Roseboro, Daryl 1 2

1

Roseboro, Lynn L. 91

Roseboro, Marilyn 18,220

Roulac, Maketer 1 2 1

Rouse, Jaques 1 1

2

Rousseau, Kenneth 153

Rowan, Mike 28

Rowell, Shana 121

Russ. John 151

Russell. Cynthia 1 04

Rutledge. Mable 1 2 1

Sadler, Dr. Wilbert 220

Salley, Johnny 1 63

Salmon, Nissan 53

Samuel, Marcus 1 12

Samuels, Saprina 1 2 I

Sanders. Tara 121

Satton. Krista 122

Scales, Jean 220

Scales. Tonya 1 1 2

Schnyder. Yvonne 220

Scott, Kimberly 8, 104

Sessoms, Jerome 1 33

Setdes. Nathan 1 1

2

Setzer. Michael 1 5 I

Setzer, Robert 1 2

1

Shabazz. Aleiah 65

Shah.Delayne 221

Shah. Dr. Subash 221

Shannon, Jade 121

Sharma. Dr. Deva 2 2

1

Sharma.Vimla 22 1

Shavers, Donna 1 04

Shaw, Helen 221

Shaw. Shelia 1 36

SbelT, Medgar 222

Shell, Angela 121

Shell. Stephanie 112

Shepardson. Stephanie 1 2 1

Shepperson, Dr. Jacqueline 222

Sherin, Jeff 1 04

Sherman. Corey 1 2 1

Shouse, Evelyn 222

Shuler, Haywood 222

Siemon. Shedrick 223

Simmons. Demarcus 121

Simmons, Jamie 1 2

1

Simmons, Keisha 1 12

Simms, Lorraine 223

Simpson, Cortez 13, 14, 22

Simpson, Eric 121

Simpson. Mathais 133

Simrel. Quincy 121

Sims, Keyhisa 1 21

Singletary Regina 183

Skanks, Michelle 1 2

1

Small, Andrew 223

Smiley, Nita 28

Smith. Cathy L. 92

Smith, Gregory 1 50

Smidi, Hope 1 2

1

Smith, Kevin 1 2 1

Smith, Mary 223

Smith, Norma 224

Smith, Robert L. 92

Smith, Sbavonda 17 I

Smith, Sherry 121



;i.T^ATii>^^:iv>.,\v;tt'.^

Smith. Terrell 121

heed, I hrysi.il I 1 2

pipes, lennifei 1 1 1

Bowden,Thomas lt>2, 224

lOsiitk, Sandra 224

Southern. Michael 1 50

sparks, Pamela 1 2 1

iparrow, Chris 1 2

1

barrow,Tbi 121

;peaks. Rohm 121, 154

bears, Arnold 104

Ipears, Melame M. 8, 92

pears, Rodney 29

weas, Adrienne 2 24

Jpell, Kimberly 1 2 1

jpeller. Yolanda 1 2 I

feruill.Vander 1 13, 122, 177

Moire, Scan 29

iiainfield, Chastity I 22

kaley, Avril 1 1

2

itaton, Marcus 25

iteed. Robert 92

iteele, James T. 92

teen, Eddie 225

itepp.Vera 225

itevenson, Jackie 225

tevenson, Latoya 1 2 2

teward. Gregory 1 04

itinson, Kareem 8

rawer, Kathy 22 5

itrader, Wendy 1 2 2

troud, Angelica 8

ituckey, April 1 2 2

luddeth, Courtney 1 1

2

iullivan, Anarah I 22

iulhvan. Sylvia 226

iutton, Ayonna 1 22

iutton, Detra D. 8. 27. 92

iutton, Montaey 1 22

ann, Carl 1 5 5

Jwindell, Tommy 40

Tann, Kristie 1 2 2

Tanner, Dr. Fred 226

Tanner. Susan 1 22

Tate, Kristin 1 1 2

Tatum. Shekinah 1 22

Taylor, Claudia S. 93

Taylor, Deborah ] 22

Taylor, Dr. Greg 226

Taylor, Henry 226

"ayl or, Ike 122

Taylor, Karen 113, 12 2,

Taylor, Mark 1 22

"aylor, Meko 104, 122

Teamer, Tanaya 1 1 2

Teasley, Carolyn 227

Terrell. Gimna 1 22

ferry. Fred 227

ferry, Kim 29

Terry, Monica Y. 94

rhames. Erica 122, 179

Thomas, Ajila 122

fhomas. Cassandra 227

fhomas, D'Juan 122

fhomas, Elbert 1 22

fhomas, Mila 24, 122

Thompson, Patrice 8

Timberlake, Tasha 1 78

Timmin, Michael 1 2 2

Toles, Dr. Lafayette 227

fompken, Kelly i 2 2

ftent, William 152

Tmhon, Stephen 228

Tubbs, Pamsh 1 1 2

Tucker, Savannah 1 2 2

Tuft, DeQumcy 122

Turner, Dr. William 228

Turner, Gladys 2 28

Turner. Richard 228

Turner, Rudy 154

Turner, Rudy M 94

Tyler. Lisa 1 40

Tyler. Lisa A 94

Tyson, Tommy J. I, 6, 2<

94. 136. 176

U
Udezulu, Dr. Ifeanyi 23 I

Underwood, Kathy 133

Upson, Gloria 231

47. 63, 65.

V
Vance. Maryl 105

Vann, Andrew 122

Varquez, Dalina 1 59

Vasquez. Delmar 1 7 I

Vaughn, Thomas L. 94

Vaughn. Robert C. 19

Vazquez, Dalma 1 22

Venabfe, Howard 1 5 2

Vickers, Dr. Lelia 229

Vincent, Richard I lb

Vbgts, Christopher 122, 152

W
Waddefl, Myra 229

Wade. Stovell 153

Waller, Chris 105

Walker, Deborah 1 1 2

Walker, Franklin 122

Wallace, Anthony 1 22

Wallace, Lavette 1 22

Walton, Clarence 105, 153

Walton, Mark 24

Wardlow, LaShanda 40

Warren, Corrine 63, 65

Washington, Gene 1 1 2

Watkin, Utasha 65

Watkins, Erica S

Watkins, Keshia !22

Watkins. Lesliia 159

Watkins, Stephanie 123

Watkins, Utasha N, 94

Watson. Darrell 162

Watts. Roland 229

Weathers. Shelia 105

Webster, Dr. Sadie 229

Webster, Natasha C. 27, 95

Welibrd, Nicole 24. 42, 49

Welts. Keaton 2 5

Wesley, Jackie 1 1 2

WhallyYvette 123

Whttacre, William 123. 133

Whitaker, Chasily 170. 172

White, Evin 178

White. Kevin D. 95

White. Lovette 123

White, Rolonda 123

White. Shanon 1 23

White, Terence 1 2 3

White, Terrance 1 1 3

White, Tiniki 123

White, Twajuana 183

Whitehead, Rodney 1 23

White-Thompson. Mrs. Edwina 17

Wilbom, Tanya 105

Wilcox, Ulysses 24. 141

Wiley. Venita 112

Wilkerson. Ernest 123

Wilkes. Daraia 123

Wilks Jr.. Curtis 123

Williams. Carol 8

Williams. Ceciba 105

Williams. Clarence 1 54

Williams. James 230

Williams. Jaime F 41. 95

Williams, Jock 123

Williams, Kimberly I. 7. 105. 123, 136

Williams, Lisa 105

Williams, Marcus 230

Williams, Mary Z30

Williams, Nikita 24. 176

Williams, Norman 230

Williams, Ramma 123

Williams, Tumbra 123

Williams, Wendell 123

Williamson, John 154

Willis. Yvonne 230

Wilmoth. Kimberly 1 2 3

Wilson, Bhaiz 133

Wilson. Dr. Edwin G. 1 9

Wilson. Myra 1 1 2

Wilson, Nakika 123

Wilson. Tawanna 9 5

Wilson. Van 231

Wilson-Oyelaran. Dr. Eileen 2 14

Winibusb, Vincent 105

Winbush. Coach 149

Winbush. Marc 25

Winlord, Harry 105

Winfrey, Dr. Deborah 230

Wishnietsky Dr. Dan 23 1

Wilherspoon. Dr. Everette 1

8

Witherspoon. Rodney 133

Wolfe, William 123. 163

Wood, Alex 26

Wood IY James 123

Woods, Delinda 123

Woods, Queyana 28, 137

Woody, Vince 123

Woody, Zandora 105

Wooten. Lonid 123

Wnght, James 153

Wright, Mark 123

Y
Young. Dwan R 95

Young, Mary 23 1

Youngblood, Damond 123

Zeigei. Seth 1 5 1

Ziegel, Seth 123

Zimmerman, Heather 177



ran

Class Of 1995 Directory
Daphne Avery

Morganton. NC
Accounting

Leroy Barkley

Winston-Salem, NC
Middle Grades Education

Hazel Barnes

Wilkesboro. NC
Nursing

Joycelyn Battle

Washington. DC
Psychology

Norman Bell

Greenbelt, MB
BUA/Management

Tonja Benton

Brooklyn, NY
Biology

Sherry Blackmon

Kannapolis, NC
Therapeutic Recreation

Selinda Blackwell

Boonville. NC
Nursing

Shawn Brition

New Brunswick, NJ

Middle Grades Education

Taniara Brown

Washington, DC
Business Management

TilTany Brown

Fayettevitle. NC
Psychology-

Natasha Buford

Lexington. NC
Nursing

Lavonia Carter

Gastonia, NC
Nursing

Ravonda Carter

StoneviUe, NC
Psychology/ Special Education

Turi Cason

Panama City, FL

Business Management

Kelly Cave

Mount Airy, NC
Middle Grade Education

Charles Chatman

Detroit, MI

MIS

Lori Chitds

King. NC
History

Rachel Clark

Charlotte, NC
BUA/Markeiing

Charlie Clemmons, Jr.

Winston-Salem. NC
Political Science

Nikita Clement

Mocksvilk. NC
Economics

Yolanda Collette

Morganton, NC
Therapeutic Recreation

Brigett Conle>'

Marion, NC
BUA/Marketing

Perry Connally

Yauceyville. NC
Art

Chad Davis

Jamaica Queens, NY
Marketing

Danielle Davis

Charlotte, NC
Chemistry

Joelle Davis

Oxford. NC
Education

Tanecia Davis

Scotland, NC
Accounting

Stephanie Davidson

Charlotte. NC
Psychology

Demetris DeVane

HarreUs, NC
Therapeutic Recreation

Trina Dunlap

Winston -Salem, NC
Mass Communication

Patricia Duranl

Winston-Salem, NC
Biology

Lee Emory

Clayton, NC
Accounting/MIS

Andre' Evans

Henderson, NC
Business Administration

Tomiko Finger

Clareinont. NC
Accounting

Francis Fong

Winston -Salem, NC
Computer Science/Math

Lee Green

Winston-Salem, NC
Nursing

Jamita Griffin

Winston-Salem. NC
Mass Communication

Sheryl Griggs

Shelby, NC
Psychology

Mildred Gumbs

St. Thomas, U.S.V I.

Mass Communication

Jonathan Haggler

Vienna, VA

Sports Management

RatTaele Halsey

Newark. NJ

MIS

Regina Hankins

Supply, NC
Accounting

Teresa Harlee

Lumberton, NC
Political Science

Linda Harrelsoii

Pelliam, NC
Psychology/Elem. Education

Michele Harris

Durham, NC
MIS

Sevena Harris

Winston-Salem, NC
MIS

William Harrison

Laurinburg, NC
Chemistry

Lora Burnette

Chapel Hill, NC
Nursing

Dione Burrell

Outawack, NC
Biology

Jennifer Byers

Winston-Salem, NC
Special Education

Sheryle Bymun
Greensboro, NC

Nursing

Fenzy Callwood

St. Thomas. U.S.V I.

Biology

S. Chansse Cooper

Winston-Salem, NC
Medical Technology

Chicana Cophn

Winston-Salem, NC
Medical Technology

P DeMont Cox

Dover. NC
Middle Grade Math

Consuelo Crawford

Lexington, NC
Political Science

Atanya Crowder

Charlotte, NC
Computer Science

Taneka Franklin

Madison, NC
Nursing

Sabrina Frazier

Kernersville. NC
Accounting

Angelia Fuller

Kinstou. NC
MIS

Tracy Fultz

Richmond, VA

Accounting/MIS

Bradley Fussell

Danville, VA

Middle Grade Education

Tasha Hayes

Winsron-Salem, NC
Special Education

Raphael Heaggans

Statesville, NC
EngUsh

Tracy Henry

Morehead City, NC
Medical Technology

Willie Henry

Charlotte, NC
Business Administration/MIS

Charles Higgins

Winston-Salem, NC
Computer Science

Sharaetta Camps

Charlotte, NC
Accounting

Patricia Carrington

Roxboro, NC
Elementary Education

Micheal Carroll

Oxford. NC
BUA /Management

Wendy Carpenter

Ansonville, NC
Biology

Katrese Carter

Winston-Salem. NC
Mathematics

Jeanette Crutchiield

Bear Creek, NC
Psychology / Education

Connell Cudibertson

Cleveland, NC
Mass Communication

Karen Daniels

Cincinnati. Ohio

Accounting

Tonya Davenport

Winston-Salem, NC
Sociology

Carolyn Davis

Winston-Salem. NC
Therapeutic Recreation

Oronde Gadsden

Charleston, NC
Sports Management

Carina Galloway

Reidsville, NC
Psychology

Cathy Garner

Roanoke Rapids, VA

Business Administration

Antonia Glasco

Norlina, NC
Sociology

Shelly Goines

Charlotte. NC
Elementary Education

Yolette Hines

Southern Pines. NC
Molecular Biology

Angela Hinnant

Bailey. NC
Computer Science

Craig Hinton

East Orange, NJ

BUA/Management

Lisa Hooker

Winston-Satem , NC
Nursing

Kendra Home
Ansonville, NC

Psychology/Elem. Education

236 ^cnior 0tdSS Z>"ircctDry

mm



r
Enncessa ! I - 1'

Gasionia, NC
Psychology

,. .. Carolyn Mitchel]

High Poult, *N

0( : VWfir,
Atcoundng

Kimberly Pei iples

Raleigh. NC
Psychology/Soi iol' .',

Eugenia Humphrey

Wilmington, N<

Hist* ""i Hem Education

lerra Manig&ult

Greenville. NC
Elementary Education

i arol Mongei

Annapolis, MD
i i

:

'i: h Certification

Kimberly Perkins

1 ireensb. in Mi

Psychology

Tyehimba Hiuii

Durham. N<

Bii log)

Teikeshia Manley

Cofield, NC
l loraputei Si ience/Math

Angelo Mi » '•

Goldsboro, NC

Nursing

April Poindexter

Winston-Salem, NC
Pubhc Administration

L) ndell Ingram

AnsonviUe, NC
Sociology

Anita Mann

Virginia Beach, VA

Elementary Education

Kristic Moore

Greensboro, NC
Elementary Education

KishaPollocl

Wilmington, NC
Marketing

Maurice Jackson

Shelby, NC
Physical Education

Tritia Manns

Pulaski, VA

Economics

Regina Moore

Winston -Salem, NC
Political Science

Sherise Porter

Shelby, NC
Political Science

Pamela Jackson

Charlotte, NC
Sociology/Psychologj

Sharron Marrow

Greenville, NC
MIS

Regina Moore

Keiiansvillc. NC
Nursing

Charmeka Poteat

Yanceyville, NC
English/Ceniflcatlon

Linwood Jerald Jr

I ew tsville, NC
Psychology

Earlon Maron

Aberdeen. NC
Sports Management

Warren Moore

Winston-Salem, NC
Music Education

Monica Pauncey

Winston-Salem, NC
MIS

Kathi Black -Johnson

Brooklyn. NY
Sociology /Education

Gloria Martin

Ashehoro, NC
Mass Communication

Michael Morgan

Cincinnati, Ohio

Political Science

Stephanie Price

Roanoke. VA

Accounting

Sherrita Jolinson

Charlotte. NC
Biology

Tapuwa Masango

New Brunswick, NJ

Mass Communication

Sabrma Morgan

Winston -Salem, NC
Computer Science

James Pride

Charlotte. NC
Accounting

Tonya Johnson

Oxford. NC
Sodi ilogy/Psychology

Tarsha Mat his

Thomasville, NC
Mathematics

Voianda Motley

Reidsvtlle. NC
. Accounting

DeVon Quick

High Point. NC
MIS

Voianda Johnson

Louisburg, NC
Madiematics

Stephanie McBryde

Wagram, NC
Elementary Education

Dale Nelson

Durham, NC
Mass Communication

Letitia Rainey

Hillsborough. NC
Middle Grade Education

Jermaine Jones

Cleveland, NC
Mass Communication

Tarslia McCassity

Raleigh. NC
Nursing

Vivian Norris

Winston -Salem, NC
Business Administration

Jill Ramsey

Piscataway, NJ

English /Certification

Crystal Kelly

Salisbury, NC
MIS

Canetta McCluney

High Point, NC
SOC/Social Welfare

Winiford Ogan

Durham. NC
Political Science

Patrice Ramsey

Roxboro, NC
MIS

Shonda Kelly

Fayetteville, NC
MIS

Taranda McDaniels

KannapoUs, NC
Therapeutic Recreanon

Pamela O'Neal

Winston -Salem, NC
Political Science

Kisha Rathff

Rockingham, NC
Accounting

Chirrl Lambeth

High Point, NC
Nursing

Sahriua McDonald

Rockingham. NC
Political Science

Valeree Oxendine

Clemmons, NC
Medical Technology

Mitzi Reavis

Boonville, NC
BSN

Bonita Lawrence

Raleigh. NC
Psychology

Lynn McDougald

Laurinburg. NC
Management

Takesha Patterson

Charlotte. NC
Mass Communication

DuBoise Reid

Wmston-Salem, NC
MIS

Shelanda Lay ton

Irving ton. NJ

Nursmg

Nicole McMillan

Greensboro, NC
BUA/ Management

Kelly Parks

Kannapolis, NC
Economics

Cheryl Relford

Winston-Salem, NC
Elementary Education

Chandra Lazenby

Staosville, NC
MIS

Sylvia McMillan

Laurinburg. NC
Accounting/MIS

Machica Parks

Concord, NC
Accounting

Valencia Roberts

Richmond, VA

Political Science

Tauya Lee

Pittsboro. NC
Computer Science

Keyona McNeil

Dunn. NC
BUA /Management

Danyelle Parker

Spring Hope, NC
Business Administration

Pamela Robinson

Winston-Salem. NC
MIS

Kadetta Lentz

Winston -Salem. NC
Psychology /Special Educatio

Tim Metcalf

Hollywood. CA
1 Physical Education

Madonna Payne

Southern Pines, NC
Biology

Brenda Rowdy

Winston-Salem. NC
History

Elizabeth Loyd

Winston-Salem, NC
Applied Science

La' Shandra Metts

Kinston, NC
Psychology

Lisa Pearson

S talesville, NC
Sports Management

Lynn Roseboro

Kings Mountain, NC
Applied Science

Dorwyn Lyles

Rural Hall. NC
Physical Education

Carolyn Miller

Charlotte, NC
SOC/Social Welfare

Lillie Peebles

Winston-Salem, NC
Political Science

Barbara Scales

Wmston-Salem. NC
Psychology

Tiffany Madison

Winston-Salem, NC
English /Certification

Jana Minor

Winston-Salem, NC
Accounting

Pam People

Lexington. NC
Soaology/Elem. Education

Heinrick Scott

Dresher. PA

Mathematics

1 £eritDt Qt&&& "Zftrictory

iMiWMB'iam.-,- :-\\umtrt

237

c.+stvmim*mri;**-



am

238

jam

Joseph Scott

Goldsboro, NC
BUA/Marketmg

Eric Thompson

Concord. NC
Public Admuustration

Marcia Wingfield

Fayetteville. NC
History

Aleiab Shabazz

Asheville, NC
Political Science

Shenedia Thompson

Burlington, NC
SOC/Social Welfare

Chundra Young

Charlotte, NC
Business Administration

RonaJd Simmons

Winston-Salem, NC
Nursing

William Trent

Lynchburg, VA

Accounting

Dwan Young
Winston-Salem

SOC/Social Welfare

Couez Simpson

Fayetteville, NC
Economics

Lisa Tyler

Newport, RI

Psychology

LaMomea Sloan

Winston -Salem, NC
Psychology

Kenya Tyson

Wilmington. NC
Political Science

Cathy Smith

Durham, NC
Molecular Biology

Takeeta Tyson

Kinston, NC
Political Science

Greg Smith

Gates. NC
POS/ Psychology-

Tommy Tyson

Ansonville. NC
Elementary Education

Jackie Smith

Wilmington, NC
Therapeutic Recreation

JTbomas Vaugh

Charlotte, NC
Accounting

Kevin Smith

Winston-Salem, NC
MIS

Tony Wallace

Charlotte, NC
Mass Communication

Kisha Smith

Winston-Salem, NC
Political Science

Mark Walton

Shelby. NC
Art

Robert Smith

Laurmburg, NC
Political Science

Lashanda Wardlow

Charlotte. NC
Middle Grade Education

Melanie Spears

Charlotte. NC
SOC/Soaal Welfare

Conine Warren

Fayetteville, NC
Elementary Education

Kara Stafford

Winston-Salem, NC
Accounting

Keith Watson

Sanford, NC
Computer Science

Robert Steed

High Point. NC
Therapeutic Recreation

Utasha Waikins

Madison, NC
Biology

DiNina Stephens

Henderson, NC
English

Kya Webster

Richmond. VA

MIA

L'nette Stokes

Rose Hill, NC
Elementary Education

Natasha Webster

Greensboro. NC
BUA/Marketing

Detra Sutton

Winston-Salem, NC
BUA/Management

Nicole Welford

Jacksonville, NC
Nursing

Tommy Swindell

New Bern, NC
MIS

Briton White

Charlotte. NC
Accounting

Alexis Tennie

Winston -Salem, NC
Elementary Education

Kevin White

Statesville. NC
Art

Anita Terry

Badin, NC
Business Administration

Janice Williams

Denver, CO
Mass Communication

Kim Terry

Trinity, NC
Mass Communication

Margaret Williams

Fayetteville, NC
Nursing

Monica Terry-

Winston-Salem, NC
MS

Shaun Williams

Raleigh, NC
Therapeutic Recreation

Dionne Thomas

Newark, Detware

Accounting

Tawanna Wilson

Wilmington. NC
Computer Science

£enhr 0Uss Z>irettcry



*m HPIHMMHHHMHHWSBHWtHlwaHmnWBIUmiMan^^ ''\WWi

National Alumiii Association

PRK1DENT Mrs Nihj Burr. II (Co Chair) RROWN NEW YORK

Mr Beaufon O Bjik-v 431 1 Lakefield Mews Drive #D Mrs. Mildred Griffin
Mr. Danny Woodward

16 Root n i ane2916 Glcnluven Lam- Richmond. VA 2323] 435 West 25th Str 1

1

Winston-Salem, NC 2710b 804 222-4563 home Winston Salem, NC 27105 While Plains. NY 10607

910-922 352] home 804-966-9688 work 910-777-8150 914-948-6779
1 m

9IO-7S0-2SO3 offlo

POLITICAL EDUCATION
910-945 S355

914 422 2184 work

FIRST VICE PRESIDENT Mrs. Sandra Randleman CASWELL COUNTY NURSING

Mr. Quclher Wilkius 905 Dawnlea Drive Mrs Beatrice Mitchell
Mrs. Rhonda Brock

1320 CU\crt Street Lewisville, NC 27023 Route [.Box SI"
1 264 Twin Oak Drive

Winston-Salem, NC 27107 910-766-8443 home and work Yanceyville, NC 2 7379 Winston-Salem, NC 27105

910 -ss 7732 home 919 6^4-4993 home 910-744-1374 home

9I0-7oI 2314 wcoi PUBLIC RELATIONS
Dr. Charlie B. Hauser (Chair) CHARLOTTE

910 767-7834 work

SECOND VICE PRESIDENT 2072 K Court Avenue Ms. Renea A. Stilt
PHILADELPHIA

Mr Joseph H Bunihrey Winston -Salem, NC 27105 2838 Southwest Boulevard
Mrs Catherine James

1 1 240 Leavells Road 910-722-8708 liome Charlotte. NC 28216 7050 Lincoln Drive

Fredricksburg, VA 22401 704-394-4285 Philadelphia. PA 19119

703-786-4756 home Ms. Kun Nesbilt (Co-Chair)
215-247-5269 home

703 780-1 134 work 3954 Sugarcreek Drive #709 COLUMBIAN HEIGHTS
Winston-Salem, NC 27106 Mrs. Nettie Manning

Q.C RAMS
RECORDING SECRETARY 910-759-9198 home 341 S Carver Road Mr. Don Cureion

Mrs. Mary C. Bufnrd 010-701-2384 work Winston-Salem, NC 27105 5608 Rtinningwood Line

PO Box SS44 910-725-7988 home Charlotte, NC 282 1 5

Capital Heights, MD 20791 -SS44 SPECIAL EVENTS 704-536-6844 home

301-423 0921 home Mrs Yvette L. Hatcher (Chair)

2901 Lomond Street

COLUMBUS, OH
vancam-inactive chapter

704-393-1560 work

CORRESPONDING SECRETARY Winston-Salem, NC 27127 RALEIGH-WAKE

Mrs. Doris Moore 910-784-7708 home DANVANIA Mrs. Sandra Jackson

3891 Barkwood Avenue 910-788-7422 work Mrs. Cleophia Fitzgerald
3804 Cascade Court

Winston-Salem, NC 2 7105 135S Piney Forest Road
Danville. VA 24540

Raleigh. NC 27604

910-767 40S2 home Mrs. Patsy Murrill (Co-Chair)
919-872-2388 home

572t> Harpers Ferry Road 804-836-6647 home
TREASURER Winston-Salem, NC 27106 RFJDSV1LLE

Mr. Kelvin E. Famer 910-767-4975 home DETROIT Mr Raymond W Williams

2066 Loganberry Drive 910-788-3841 work Mr. Hubert Stokes
545 E. Morehead Street

Fayetteville, NC 2S304 4300 Harvard Street
Reidsville. NC 27320

910-487-0766 home STUDENT ALUMNI RELATIONS Detroit. MI 48224 910-349.1980 home

910-276-6210, x 32S wk vacant 313-885-7190 home
RICHMOND METRO

PARLIAMENTARIAN EASTERN DURHAM Mr. Robert Trent Curry

Mr Clarence "ieep" Jones ]Mr. Donald Faison Mr. John Hunter
2238 Merle Street

208 Washington Street 904 S. Johnson Street 909 Cana Street
Richmond, VA 23231

Roxbiiry. MA 02119 Mount Olive. NC 283b5-2523 Durham, NC 688-8361 home 804-222-0923

617 442-6461 home 919-778-3019 home
617-722-4300 work 919-731-5900 work FAYETTEVILLE

Major Win fired Mack

RICHMOND/SCOTLAND COUNTY
Mr. Halbert Jackson

DIRECTOR OF ALUMNI AFFAIRS EASTERN ATLANTC 6325 Lake Trail Drive
PO Box 1 346

Ms Cheryl K. Harrison Mrs. Myrtle Blaek Fayetteville, NC 28304
Hamlet, NC 28345

WSSU .Alumni Office, PO Box 1 3 1 7 S 807 Washington Avenue 910-423-1614 home 910-S82-0553

601 Marun Luther King Jr. Dr. Brooklyn, NY 11238 910-396-6502 or 9099 work
Winston-Salem, NC 271 10 718-783-0194 home ROCKY MOUNT

910 750 2 125 work 718-462-0786 work FORMER QUEENS Mrs Aquadetla Smith

910-750-3134 fax Miss Louise Smith PO Box 2065

910-765-9557 liome GREAT LAKES 1244 Dublin Drive
Rocky Mount. NC 27802

Mr. Hubert Stokes Winston-Salem, NC 27101 919-442-2375 home
ANNUAL GIVING 4300 Harvard Street 910-722-5307 home 919-823-2632 work

Mrs. Calherme Hart (Chair) Detroit, MI 48224
1450 Loch Lomond Trail 313-885-7190 home GOLDSBORO ROXBORO

Atlanta. GA 30531 Mr, Donald Faison
Mrs. Naomi Laws

404 3 34-2199 home NORTH CENTRAL 904 S. Johnson Street
Route 4, PO Box 477

vacant Mount Olive, NC 28365-2523 Roxboro. NC 27573-0477

Danny Woodard (Co-Chair) 919-778-3019 home 919-599-8178 home
1 6 Robert Lane NORTHWESTERN 919-731-S900 work

White Plains, NY 10607 Mrs. Sylvia B. Gwyn (Acting)
SHELBY

914-948-6779 home SI 10 Vista Undo Court GREENSBORO Mrs. Mardia Jones

Wmston-Salem , NC 27101 Mrs. Joan Bridges
309 Wilson Street

ATHLETIC LIAISON 910-750-2834 work 3310 Winchester Drive
Shelby. NC 28150

Mr Herman McNeil (Chair) Greensboro. NC 27406
704-487-7000 home

7720 Ardmore-Ardvvick Road WESTERN 910-272-6013 home
Landover Hills. MD 20787 Mr- Millard Bess SLATER

301-577-8107 home
1 900 Stoney Point Road HIGH POINT Mr. Thurmond A. Ford

202 682-016S work Shelby. NC 231 SO Ms. Annie Sturdivant
2422 Greenway Avenue

704-435-2323 home 242 1 East Lexington Avenue
High Point, NC 27260

Winston-Salem. NC 27105

Ms. Barbara J C Manning (Co-Chair) 910-72S-1 122 home
3609 Spaulding Drive ALAMANCE COUNTY 910-885-8263 910-727-8572 work

Winston-Salem. NC 27105 vacant
910-723-6471 home KIMBERLEY PARK TIDEWATER

ASHEBORO Mrs. Barbara J.C Manning
CPT Paige D. Cherry

AUDIT Ms. Pamela Graham 3609 Spaulding Drive

Winston -Salem. NC 27105

3521 Gateway Drive

Mr Michael Little PO Box 688 Portsmouth. VA 23703

2304 Carthage Circle Ramseur, NC 27316 910-723-6471 home S04-4S4-O841 home
Raleigh. NC 27604 919-824-4248 home 804-728-5820 work

919-231 6575 KINSTON
ATLANTA Mrs. Ruth Bowen VANCE COUNTY

BUDGET Ms. Marilyn Cruter 702 North Independent

Kinston, NC 28 501

Mrs Clara N. Hum
Mr. Kelvin E. Farmer 294 Femiell Way- 1 024 E. Andrews Avenue

Atlanta. GA 3031

1

919-527-1983 home Henderson. NC 27 53b

CONSTITUTION 8< BY-LAWS 404-696-8503 home 919-438-3730 home
Mr Quether Witkins 404-331-5955 work KUANDELEA

LOMG RANGE PLANNING BALTIMORE
Mr Andre Anthony
1609 East 1 1th Street

WASHILNGTON. DC
Mrs. Alice McNeil

Mr Charles Havocs (Chair) Mr. Laurence E Hairston, Sr. Winston-Salem. NC 27101 7720 Ardmore-Ardwick Road
Mrs.V Madge Haynes (Co-Chair) 5204 Crowson Avenue 910-724-3746 home Landover Hills, MD 20787

14205 Allison Drive Baltimore, MD 21212 301-577-8107 home
Raleigh. NC 27615 410-323-4461 home LEXINGTON
919 847-4791 home Mrs. Jettie Moore

WILMINGTON

BI-COUNTY (Halifax-Nor tliliampton

J

200 Young Drive

Lexington, NC 27293
704-246-4370 home

Ms. Loretta Hernott

MEMBERSHIP Mr. Larry Powell
2239-A WrightSVille Avenue

Mrs Emma McNeil (Chair) PO Box S33 Wilmington, NC 28403

RR 4. Box 70-B Garysburg, NC 27831
9)9-535-1711 home

910-251-7638 home
Launnburg. NC 28352-9408 NEWARK 910-392-2S14 work

910-276-2761 home Mr LangStOD Faison

293 Bowden Road910-462-3601 work WILSON

Cedar Grove, Nj 07009
201-239-5837 home

Mr. Nathaniel Roberson
24 1 6 Bel Air Avenue

Wilson, NC 27893
919-237-6318 home

/I (UmaVi) Tirfi'/r'AfM



"=

—

w

d±*:

L
240 /lUuinl

ii mil



XWWBBBWWWHWWRJBMWSWBWBWIOBm^WftWtMWl*^ WS



Liaaa Low

I'airn •«• Thompaon
I HOD

irk

The
Winston-Salem St;it«-

University

Ram
arbook Stall

Kn

North Carolina using ofset lith<>f r

the 199S Ram k
The Ram was Smyth-sewn and round* -

silk-screening ink applied lo the h*

back in black and red ink.

All black and white and color photographa wei

on 70 mm Kodak Vericoior III film and
printed on Kodak paper*.

Yearbook parr, were compoaed on deaktop

The Rata had a press ran of 1,500 copie* and «

expressed are tboae of the individual authors ai

Winston-Salem State University '• colors are

< lolophon

Idk and -1'it.f Dir rndaheeb »rrr printed <.nh liffrrrm designs from and

• Beaufort

• olor paprr ,„„, | „j, f,|m an< |

' i and t'«n>Aiak> r software,
by a volunteer staff selected from a li-i of ap|

id are not necessarily those of the students, adn « .i.ff

red and whitr. I>w mascot is the ram.

I III 1 1 II



i«ism»«*v(wairowkY>3^.™u^sjvii\V'OTtJ^i'A«^r.\w^»i"aK,^"ii;«\«ii^\««BBM

..-.Pli^Bl

Depart to Serve



#:


